
APPLICANT-TO FILL-IN INFORMATION WITHIN RED LINES- USE BALL POINT PEN ONLY

CITY OF CUPERTINO J
BUILDING- ELE'% ( CAI.    

PF:  ITNO.

BUILDING DIVISION APPLICATIONI RMIT PLUMBING- MHC    " AL 1807
BUILDING PROJECT IDN.  N

BUILDING ADDRE3S:

065

SANITARY NO.    APPLICATION SUBMITTAL DATE

5       -->  . A z      E-
U     ' S NAA1L:  

L ""     10
L

PHONE:     _&  

0
CONTRA OR' s NA% IC NO:

NIC CONTROp

ARCHITECT/ ENGINF, ER:     LIC NO.       ADDRESt

I`1k/ L StS  
CONTACT: PHONE:       

J`
taCdJ,      

BUILDING PERMIT INFO

N

j

I      

Consultant Fees Paid by Applicant( Initial)   BLDG ELEC'     PLUMB MECCH

LICENSED CONTRACTOR' S ULCLARAHON
QTY ELECTRIC PERMIT FEE

1 hereny ofnrn the, I am fiamved made, provisions of chapter n( crnn. orientg
JOB DESCRIPTION

BOZO with Semion] Ulq) of Div'' in the Husinoss and Professions CnJe, and my
license is

PERMIT ISSUANCE.     
RESIDENTIAL,

FEk.   full force and effect.       SFUWL KITCHEN REMODEL.

U Liccnsc Class Lich
APPLIANCES— RESIDENTEAL ADDITION PI. UMBING BE PIPE

FZIy Date Contractor

op< 6 MULTI- UNIT STRUCTURAL
ARCHITECT' S UHCLARN' ION

p.. G ti PANF. 1. 5
MODIFICATION

OOt-
Z 1undernrand mY Plane conn he used.,. bill records

OZ—      uP T02IXIAMI' S INTIiRIOk CHIMNEY REPAIR

Licensed Profic, cnn: d
201- 1010AMPS

IMPROVEMENT 0SWIMMING POOLS

G @, OWNER- BUILDF. k UIiCLARATION
OVER]" AMPS BATH REMODEUREPAIR DEMOLITION

1 hereby affirm that 1 1. uxumpt from the Contactors License Law, lin thena
U following rtawn.( Section] OJ LS, Business soil Professions Code: Any city or county SIGNS EL[ CfkICAL

El OTHER

1+ 13 k4 y which require,, a permit to construct, aker. impmve, demolish, nr repair any sworn.
F'. w. 06 prior to its issuance, aLm requires the npnlienm for suchpermino0lensignedoetement SPECULCIRCUIT/ MISC.

yy, that he is licensed pursuant. the provisiunsofthe Contractors License Law( Chupt« 9

WiG O ( commencing with Section( NXIlofllivisimn 3mfthe Businecx oral Professions GWd ur TEMR METER OR PILE INST.      
OMMP

d q

m
y that he is exempt thcrefmm moil the basis far the alleged exemption. Any violation of El NEW BLDG/ ADDITION   DIiM01. 1' f10N

i  a• 
S. Im. 7UJL5 by any applicant torn permit subjects the applicnnna a civil penally of POWER DEVICES TENAN' P FOOD SERVICE

y
m more than rise hundred doll..($ 500).   IMPROVEMENT

01, asownerefthe property, many employees with wages as their stile comnenwtion,       SWIMMING POOL I3LECf

p.   will do the oork. ond the structure is and intended oruffereJ fursale( Sro. 70f4, Business
OTHER

m and Professions Code ' Me Cnntracmr' s License Law dues not apply tee ua moor' of OUTLETS— SWITCHES— F

g. 3.. property who builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through
his own employees, provided Shia such improvemcros are mon intended or uttered nor NEW RESIDENTIAL ELIiC[ k 17.

sale. If. however. the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion,[ lot SQ. FT FLUOR AREA ESQ, FT.

wnerbuilder will It... the hurden of proving that he did not build or improve for put- 

JULPo AI aDpose of mlcJ,   AVANTy
1, as ironer of the propery, am exclusively contracting with licensed crmtr: tcrors ,     

TOIA"   

n
consurra the project( Sec. 7M4, Business and Professions Codc)' fhe Contractors Li-     

V l ll

y/ 1  urail
crow law does not apply to an owner mf pmfeny, who builds or improves thereon, and QTY.  PLUMBING PERMIT EE Ilse a/ nfIYllNtYflw
who contracts for Such projects w ith a cmmnufo( s) licensed pars mar to the Contra" or%   

License Lin, 
PE•RMII' ISSUANCE?    CITY Ur

I am excmft under Sec B A, P C Smith. avom klVrCfT MVV
ALTER— DRAIN A, VENT— WAMR( EA)      VALUATION

Owner ME.
a

w

WORKER' S COMPENSATION DECIARATION RACK FLOW PROTECT. DEVICES

hereby effort under Penally of perjury one of the following declarations.     i f
Ihave dwiilmuinwinaCenifcum of Consent to self- insure for Workers Compen-       DRAINS— FLOOR. ROOF AREA, GOND'     

S' FOR1ES TY PF. CONSTRUQ' rim

ratio s provided for by Section 37M of the Labor Cale, for the performance of the
w0 kawhiclandspewitisissueJ. 

FIXTURES— PER TRAP

1' rove and will maimain Worker,, Compensation Insnrnuce, as ectm cd by Section
3700) ofrheLnlwr Cale, firat perfowancetif Bre work Im Ishich this permit is issued,       GAS- 13A. SYSTEM- ILNC401TLETS OCC. GROUP MIN

My Wuk Cnmpensatioy l smmmce artier and Poli r
C GAS— EA. SYS' 1' PM-OVfSER4IGA)

Curies Policy Nn:
CL'R 1F Al' E OF EXEMPTION IRON WORKERS'  

GREASFIINDUSTRL WASTE IN' fl?RCEVI OR
COMPI3 SATION INSURANCE BUILDING DIVISION_FEES

This section need not
be

completed it the permit is forma hundred dollars($ 11U)       
GREASETRAP

or less)
PIANCHECK FEE

lanifythat othe perfowanesm' die larkfaromidt thispennit is issneJJshnll SEWER— SANITARY—STORM EA. 200 VL
not employ any person in any manner so as nm become suhjW So the Workcn Conipen,  ENERGY FEE

Z motion Luwx of Califonda, Data WA' T' ER HEATER W/ VENT/ ELECTR
GRADING FEE

z ApplicantNOTICE TO APPLICANT: IL after making this Cerif¢ me of Exemption, you should WATER Sys rY.M/ rRL>AfINC,     
SOILS FEE

heemac suhjem m the Worker' s Compensation provi, ime, of the Lahm Code, you must

fdl
forthwith comply withsuch provisions or this pent shall be deemed revoked WATER SERVICE

EL z
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY NEW RESIDENTIAL PLMIL SQ. FT.       

PAID

Dme Receipt K

U O l hereby affirm that there is a nmxt. ction lending agency lot the performance of
Fthe work for which this penin Is issued( Star. 9097. Civ. C.)

Lenders Name
TOTAL:

WLender' s Adds,,     
TOTAL: it

y 1 certify that I have mud this application and state that the above information is
BUILDING FEE

h correct. l agree to comply with all city and amity
ordinances and. mate laws relating to QTY. MECHANICAL. PERMIT FEE

U Z building construction, and hereby nuthonm mpresemtator, of this city. enter upon the
SEISM IC ITE

xr
alwveane dionJ property far insfeaion purposes.       PERMIT ISSUANCE ELECTRIC FEE

We) agree to save, indemnify and keep hominess the Ciry mf Cupertino against
liabilities, judgments. costs and expenas which may in any way were again. said City ALTER OR ADD TO MECH.      PLUMBING FEE

in sequence of the gmming of this penult.

APPLICANT UNDERSTANDS AND WILL COM I' LY WITH ALL NON- POINT AIR HANDLING U NIT( TO 10, 000 CPM) MECHANICAL TEE
SOURCE REGULATIONS.

AIR HANDLING UNIT( OVER IU, IMq CFM)   CONS] RULTION TAX

Signature of Applicant/ Conrecmr Date 1XIIAUST HOOD( W/ DUCT)     HOUSING MEDGATION EEL

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DISCLOSURE

Will the applicant or fu. re buildin, arcuparrt sore ur Smote ha. rdons material HEATING UNI' 1'( PO 100, 000 BTU)

as defined by the Cupertino Munidp Cale. Chapter 9. 12, and the Health and Safety
I Cade, Section 25532( a)] 

HEATING UNIT( OVER IWJOg) BTU)

0Y.    PAID
VENTILATION PAN( SINGI. IiHESID)

Unm ReaiptM

Will the inflation or future

ob
a Jing mcufanl ase equipment or devices which

BOILER— COMP( JHPOR IIq,gq BTU)
emit hu,ni dour air cnmaminants as fined by the Bay Areu Air Quality Management 1' O' EAU 11
Dis '      BOILER—COMP( OVER IW.(W BTU)

Yes

I taereaJ the ha dour materials nanimmems under Chapter 6.95 of Cali-       
AIR CONDITIONER ISSUANCE DATE

India Ith a e y le,$ uf n + SBS, 25531and 255) 4. I undsnrd t t if the
NEW RESIDENTIAL MECH. SQ. FT

builein docs corm haven n Wmhiuny rexpnmibllitymnotif the - wpant
of he quire ends w s ist ny mo i uuncc of aCeninrI

all
Ow - r initiatives enn

U e
TOTAL:      ISSUED BY:

OFFICE



CITY OF CUPIR' fINO mow

BUILDING DIVISION PERMIT CONTRACTOR+ INFORMATION
r v63 r'*%Y',

DUI_ DING ADDRESS:      

SIGN A RAMA PeRMITN' 64020004

ER' S NAME: PERMIT ISSUE DATE

ONE: SANITARY NO.    CONTROL NO.

ARCHITECTIENGINEER:       BUILDING PERMIT INFO

BLDC ELECT'     PLUMB MECII

woo LICENSED CONTRACTOR' S DECLARATION

O O O O

y U C I hereby arum that I am IicenuO antler proyiVigns err Ch pier 9( commencing
Job Description

5¢ w withScct, n' ByLjOLDivisionJofNCBdineva ssinnsCode. andmyliccnsis

oo

i2Zin
fallronaer r'    

SIGN- - COACH HOUSE LIQUORSLicens'' EElid LiC. a

Fo Da¢       GVnlraCler  . z :14 ' 1
ARCHITECTS DECLA ATI01

I and nand y plans shall he used es public reenter MAR 2 : 2004
3 m t; Licensed Pmfessinnal

Og OWNER- BUILDER DECLARATION

y I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor' s License Law for the BbB ®' p

00 following mason.( Section 7031. 5, Buss ansined Professions CNC: Any city or county Ntl
Km which requires a pemtit m concoct. alter, improve, demolish. or repair any structure

priorto its issuance. also requires the applicant for such permit to file aligned statement
hat he is licensid pursuant to the provisions, Or the Contractor' s License Law( Chapter 9 Sq. Ft. Floor Area Valuation

yH0 ( commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 or the Business and Professions Code) or
i  $that he is exempt therefrom and he basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of

Section 7031. 5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of

3 SVTV940P   ,' 0 ane0 Occupancy Typenot mom than five hundred dollars( 5500). P Y YP

1, asownerof the pmpeny, suis employed or
wages

r

their tele

0o
1. B stars

will domework. and Nehe Cocirnots LMcde, Law Tresslepplytola, Bulinusand Professions

lCodedim mpr

Conuactors

rad who

taw docs not apply to in owner

is

Required Inspections

propertywho buildsvi improveschevron, and who does inchwork himselfed roe sale. hisown employed provided that such improvements

in

not i, mndW depletion, for

owner.
builder, Nc building or improvement is sold within one year or completion, the ownerbuil der will have the burden of proving Out he did not build or improae for purpose of
salt.).

1, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed convectors m
consumer the project( Sec. I(Pa. Business and Professions Code:) The Contractor' s U

cense law does not apply to an owner of ntt, mty who builds or improves meman, and
who contracts for such projects with a Contractors) licensed pursuant o the Comractors
License law.

1 am exempt under Sm B& PC for this reason

r Data

WORKER' S COMPENSATION DECLARATION

1 hereby aRrm under penalty of perjury oro of the following declarations:      

J I have and will maintain aCc rifidte of Conant to self- insute for Workci s Comp: n-
sation, as provided for by Section 3700 of the labor Code, for the performance of the
work for which this permit is issued.

1 have and will maintain Worker' s Compensation Insurance, as required by section
37M of the labor Code. for the performance of the work for which this permit is issued.

My Workers Cnm emalon Insurance carrier and Policy number am:
mer:   

r'   
Poli

CERTIFICATE OF EKZMPTP3iVi FROM WORKERS'

COMPENSATION INSURANCE

Mir secticap med not M complewd lime permil is form c hundrol dollars($ 100)
m less.)

1 eenify Nat in the p, rrom ince of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not
employ any person in any manner ser as to become subject to the WorkersCompensation
Laws of California. Date

ApplicantNOTICE TO APPLICANT: Ir, after making this Cenircate of Exemption, you should
become object m the Worker a ComNceni ion provisions of the labor Cask, you into t

z faMwith comply with such powism. or this permitshall be deemed revoked.

Z O
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

F       I hereby aRrm Nat there is a comtrvetinn lending agency for the Performance of
ai 7 the work for which this permit is issued( Sce. 3097. CN, C.)
y Lender' s Name

GU Z Under' s Address
I) Q 1 eenify Nn 1 have rad this application and sum that the above informationretailing isIt, E-'It,    hood mding 1 agecomply with all city and county ordinances and sum laws relatingng re
p V

holdingConstruction,

pmpmly hcrebyaumon p rpmsenutives or this city to corer upon theIJ.1 stove-( WC) aagree
pto

save

for emnify

an
keep haH G WC) agree to cove, indemnify and

hick hay roan

the City of Cupertino against
y

h

incoitid.
jnea of thecoauang expenses which may in anyway accrvc againsLraid CityU z AAPPLICANT uRbegmmin, n his permit.      APPLICANT UNDE PA IDS AND WILL C MPLY W LL NONPOINT Issued by:  Date

SOURCE REGUt. A

2111,04 Re- roofs
Signam fApplicin o' cun Date

ARDOUS MATE DISCLOSURE Type of Roof
Will the cam ser Tamm building accupam smrc or handle hadNous material

as definetl I c Cupertino Municipal Code. Chapter 9. 12, and the Health and Safety
C.

SecCY.
25532( a)+      

All roofs shall be inspected prior to any roofing material being installed.1'/} Q'

lj
Will the applicant or future building occupant use equipment or devices which If a roof is installed without first obtaining an inspection, I agree to remove

et ha, ammr airmnstian tyu defined by the Bay Area Air Quality Management all new materials for inspection.

clYa

I have read the hnallous materials requirements under Chapter6.95 or the Califor-

niaHcalm& Safety Cmlc. Sccuons 25505, 255 l and 25534. 1 undersand thatitde building
tincts not curtentiy hove o tcapint, mat it is my espinslbilily m noufy the tacupsm of the
r} evimmenuw a mmMatutivu  - come ' flea r c. pinerg Signature of plicant Date

Ownteas o 5ge rDille, All roof coverings to be Class " B" or better



CITY OP CUTERRENO

BUILDING DI VISION PLRD CONTRACTnR INFORM
Nom:;

BUILDING ADDRESS:      

SIGN A RAMA PERMIT" 0.4020004

ER' S NAME: PERMIT ISSUE DATE

PI10NE: SANITARY NO,    CONTROL N0.

ARCHITEC( ENGINEER:       BUILDING PERMIT INFO

BLDG ELECT PLUMB MECH

uoo LICENSED CONTRACTOR' S DECLARATION
Ym P 1 hereby arum that I am Ranted under prnyyaiipas of Chapter 9 mnmmeneing Job Description

eZw with Sec Wo) of Division Sof NC Business audPbfeream, Code. evd my he... is

t3y
vomu,   

ander SIGN-- COACH HOUSE LIQUORS
phi Liccnu Itis r Lic. p

o Dale o comma o
ARCHITECTS DE LLAATRION

y 04 a 1 uM9 slant my plant shall he. cJ as public aroNs
JyU

0, Licensed Pmfcssirnvl
ar 1OWNER- BUILDER DECLARATION
a 5 w l hereby affirm that 1 am exempt from Ne Contianoh License Law for the

0 following mason.( Section 7031. 5. Business and Professions Cndc Any city or county
K ex Iki which requires a permit to contract, alter, improve, dcmalish, or repair any structure no

prior m in iuuoice. alsu recruit. NeaPPEcant rmairch permittu Ere a signedetamment

that he is licensed pammial , the pm minas of Ne C. ramcURx License Law( Chapter 9 Sq. Ft. Floor Area ValUatlOn
st reommencingwith scniaamyl) nf Di, i, i.. 3nf N. Businessland Professions Code) or
a.  _ tom he is e. cmpt therefrom and are basis far On, alleged exemption. Any violation of

Section? 031. 5 by any applicamfar a pcmrit subjccu the applicant I.. civil pc.. It,. f
36VRl461.be100 Occupancy Typenot moa Than Bw handled delta.( S500).

I, as owner of the property, or my employen with wages as their, aole corn sensation.
will do the work and the someum is not intended or offered for sale( See. 206, 1, Business
and Pmrusions Code: The Convenors License Law docs not apply to an owner of

Required Inspections

property who builds or improves dimmon, and who doessuch work himself or through his
own employees, p

ing or timsuehimprovementsin
not ea:

dedoff
or

mretired
for

owner,
builder .

Ire building Orden of

pmennissold
within one year or completion. me owncn

builder will have rbc burden of proving Nm he did nm build or improv fur purses of
salt.).

I, as per of the Sec. 7 y,. Businesss and Profaning Cod:) seated eontrenors mEl 1. 

a the

r of th( sec. moa,   

cnes

and contrasting Code:) The

d coni

actor;
Li-

came Law docs not apply to an owner or property who builds or improves Water, and. l 

who contracts for such pockets with a eonvacuor( s) licensed pursuant to the Conuacfors v
License Law.  

eJv/I am exempt under Sec. B& P C fur this reason

wncr Data

WORKER COMPENSATION DECLARATION

I hereby affirm under penalty or perjury one of the following declarations:

rhaw
amt rail for

eCcnl3am
of Consentm Clude. sum forWmkcrs C. of thetanto, as provided for by Section 1100 of the Tabor Code for the pcNormana of Nc

work for which this permit is issued.

1 have and will maintain Wmkcrs Compensation Insurance, as requited by Section
37f1B of NC Labor Code, for due performance of the work for which this permit is issued.

My Worker' s Com < ni I Insurance carrier and Policy number art:

mer. 
2

Poli

CERT( R6Ak O EX PIT= OM WORKERS'

COMPENSATION INSURANCE

Thu section recd art he completed if the permit is forone hundred dollars( SIM)

or I. a)

I ccnlry Nm in the Pcrfommnce of Nc walk for which this permit is issued. 1 shall not
employ any fiction in any manner an u to become subject m the WorkersCompensation
Laws of California. Date

ApplicantNOTICE TO APPLICANT: If. after making this Cenificam of Exemption, you should
become subject a he Workcis Compensation previsions of the Larval Cade, you muse

Z forthwith comply with such provisions to this permit shall be deemed m idmd.

z O
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

E-  
2 Ihcndall. Brm Nat date ism construction Ending agency fm ft performance of

G' ? Ne work for which this s. an'd is issued( Sec. 3041, Civ. C.)
W (] Lender' s Name

7 Z Lender' s Add.
U O 1 certify that 1 have read this application and sum that the above information is

ly F correct. 1 agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and sum laws reining to
pU building eonswction, and hereby auNoris mprcaenutivw of this city to enter upon rbc

G
shove Mentioned property for impcairn purposes.

We)., me to save, indemnify and keep harmless he City of Cupertino against l

N liabilities, judgments. costs and expenses which may in anyway aceme against said Cly
UZ inconuqucnccrf NcgramingoIIn permit.

APPLICANT UNDERSITND$ AND WILL CtSMPLY W LL NON- POINT Issued b9 DaIC
SOURCE RICGULA 16N5   

j//    /      
y

I

5r    
Re- roofs

Sign wr fAPPhcaMC- tenor Data

qAkLARDOUs MATER. A DISCLOSURE

7 T_    
Type of Roof

Will Ncapplicam or Boort building wcupant sImc or handl. hUrald0as material
as defined ha i Cupertino Municipal Code. Chapter 9. 12, and the[ health ant Safety
Crude Section 25532( a)?      

All roofs shall be inspected prior to any roofing material being installed.Yes

Will the applicant rrfuture rbuilding mention Use e4aipmentordevices which
If a roof is installed without first obtaining an inspection, I agree to remove

mit bvradow art eoommirci nLa, u defined by he Bay Arca Air Quality Mawgemcnt all new materials for inspection.

District? Ycs
I have mail the hmardoax materials aquircmcnts under Chapter 695 of the Califon

ma HeirlN& Safety Code, Secdmu 255n5, 355 1. 025534. 1 t ndentand Nat if the building
does not Cumcndy have a xca6m Nat it u my csponsibility, m notify Re Occupant of the       /
rinuiam. na whje sube test prior rr itsv enrac Signature of plicant Date

Owner arau err;.  = g.  D7._
All roof coverings to be Class" B" or better
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CITY OF CUPERTINI

SIGNCITYOFoa

CUPEkTINO PERMIT APPLICATION FORM

APN #    /    Date:// 
0 b  /   

Date:

Building Address:       

O

Owner' s Name:     Phone#:

aco 24- 2-
Contractor:    License#:  •/ Z/ 3
Contact:       Phone#:

Applicant/ Contractor:

uildin ermit Info:

Bld Elect Plumb Mech

Job scription:

sidential: Commercial:  vi}(rC

Sq. Ft. Floor Area: 

EiA
O D•     

Architect/ Engineer:

SCLL

Type of Construction:

1-7

if

tftlicble Fee ID Fee Description Fee Group
ENERGY Energy BUILIDNG

BPERMFEE Bldg Permit Fees BUILIDNG

BPLANCHK Plan Check Fee BUILIDNG

BSEISMICOM Seismic. Commercial BUILIDNG

EPERMITFEE Elect Permit Issuance ELECTRICAL

BREMSIGNAD Rmdl Signs Add Branch ELECTRICAL

BREMSIGNS Rmdl Signs, Marquee ELECTRICAL

BUSLIC Business License BUILIDNG



LBUILDINGADDRESS:
Y OF CUPERTINO i%+   "-     "   wtat Ta' aa,, a• r

BUILDING DIVISION PER CONT 2ACT OR IL\ Ol lvltl    . N
apafif« ' u;::;'-3$    ^ Y.. k..!:  aY4Aar, Zia d4   ' z:.   (

SM CONSTRUCTION PERMITN% 4020096

VER' S NAME: 
PERMIT ISSUE DATE

PHONE:       
SANITARY CONTROL NO.

ARCHITEC( ENGINEER:       
BUILDING PERMIT INFO

BLDG ELECT PLUMB MECH

0 0

LOo LICENSEDCONfRACTOR' SDECLARATION Job De    [
w 1 hereby affirm that. I amCONTRACTOR' Sunder provisions of Chapter 9( commencing
ZYYFF ith Sceuon OfMid of DivisionJoL`tt s ncss and Profcuions Codc. and yliccnse isW w

gym in fulll} n  ( tett
pz License¢     Gam_  Lie..  Q FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR

w
Dau:       Ca st. r E: ,,  MAR 2.8 2004

yyts J

pIanRCHI
he us bARAccords

a      
ymeer

J
oG Lica dP , re arkb1I

BUIL® INCAS U VOWNER- BUILDERD,   RATION

P I hereby alfirm that 1 am cxcmpE from Contractor' s License Law far the
C OD rollnwing Mason.( Section 7031. 5. Business and Profrssivas Code: Any city Or county
m K which orim J a permit to Mourned, 0im,. Improve, derodi h, or Rpalr my structure

uin prior in its issuance. aria requires the applicant for such permiuo file a signed statement

yFZC
that he is licensed pursuant to the previsions of the Contractor' s License Law( Chapter 9 Sq. FL Floor Area Valuatl0

yam$ ( commencing with Section) rR10) of Division J of the Business and Professions Code) or
any Eliot he is exempt themfrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violaJon of

Section 7031. 5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant o a civil penalty of

36VAI6V1be00 Occupancy Type
Apt marc than fare hundred dollars( 5500).

L

o the

wed
of Enc pmpeny, 

remy
cmptoye¢ or wages u  ( SM. compensation.will dotheand

thestructureiteesanereseLwd far. 1 apply so an

war
or

Required Inspections
ss

andproperty wh

obu Code: The Committees

nd who

Law dors not apply a an owner of q P

property who builds or improvesthat thereon, and who are i

n work Mmol!

edthrough
his

pian

vA,.

thcuiprovided
pr suchimprovements amnotintendedomoQerA formic. It.however. Ne building

r improvement is Bald within one year of completion, thepurpose ofbuilder will M1am de burden of proving that the did not build or improve for Puryaz of
sale.).

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed convectors to E

constma de, project( Sec. 7014. Business and Professions Code:) The Conractor' s Li-
rsse taw does not apply to an ownv of progeny who builds or improves themon. and

who contracts for such projects with s canractor( s) licensed pursuant w Elie Conracmh
License Law.

I am exempt under Sec. B& P C for this reason

Date

WORKER' S COMPENSATION DECLARATION

1 hereby alarm under Penalty of perjury one of the following dealaratiurc:

I haveand will maintsin. Ce rl.. afC. ttosdf- insumforWarkescompcn-
sauon, as provided for by Senian 3100 of the labor Code, for the lai foam... of the
work for which Nis permit is issued.       

I

I have and will maintain Workers Compnsxxdon Insurance, as required by Section
3700 of the labor,Code, for Ne Pendwmanoc of the work for which his permit is issued.
My Wodefs Comperrasion lnsurmMa ,  dP icy number ate:

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS'

COMPENSATION INSURANCE

Thissecdor need m ithe completed if the permit is faroac hundreddollars($ 100)
in, less.)

I unify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is Oman. l Shia] not
employ any person in any manner so as in become subject to the Warlans' Compeasation
Laws of California. Date

ApplicantNOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making Nis Cemiliem, of Exemption, yon should
become subject at the Worker' s Compcwtian provisions of the labor Cade, you most

J O fordwith comply with such pmvisiora or this Permit shall an deemed invoked.
zo

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

E"'      I herebyaft
that Here is a Construction lending agency for the Xtrurmatum of

Y 7 work for which this permecit Is issued( S . 3091, Co, C.)     j.

W A Under's Name
I3.    Lender' s AddMss

V C)       I mmiry bar I have read this., Plication and state that the above information Ls
y rMMML 1 agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and sure law! Mlating to

building construction, and hereby authorise Mprrreenutives of this city to enter upon the

r W shove- mentioned property for inspection purpo iL
a We) agree to save, indemnify and keep harmless dM City of C. Nnod against a

UZ incoirequeo of the
and expenses; which may in anyway accrue against said City

6
Uz AAPPLICANT

of Elie gtanun of this pclmll.  Iti APPLICANT NDERST DS AND WILL COMPLY WITH ALL NON- POINT Issued by:  Daze
SOURC R UL ON .       

I t. o Re- roofs
adttgmE r   _ pPl'

caHACZARDCO MATERIALS DISCLOSURE

Date

Type of Roof

Will the applicant or return building occupant store or handle hazardous material
AA def nod by Ehe Canadian Municipal Code. Chapter 9. 11. and the Health and Safety

AM mke. Semions532( ar

rerun All roofs shall be inspected prior to any roofing material being installed.
yes

Will the applicant or future buildim t use a ui ment or devices whim If a roof is installed without first obtaining an inspection, I agree to removeg occupant y p

emit hazardous air conuminamts az defined by the Bay Ama Air Quality Management all new materials for inspection.     

D' nrics1 Yes NN.

I have mad Ne hazardous materials requirements under Chapter 6. 95 of the Califor
ria Health& SaLlyCa) e. Smuou 15X15. 25533 and] 5534. 1 mumumnd that if than building
docs not curtcnit have a tenantMas it u my resnnuihility to notify the axupanr of the
cyu antsw hm mc! ` artaixsu. m. r. CcnlgcmeafOccuparcy Signature afApplicant Dale

411 o
own h md agent Date

All roof coverings to be Class" B" or better



O File #:

ASSESSOR
COPY

FIRE DAMAGE REPORT
PZECEIVJE

DATE:      v'L F 12 4

Received by:

Reporting party:

LOCATION: G>S ar/       MrnwvrmdK¢ flttT(

Extent of Damag      
W) wr

VC2;. I
R1a r•

aChanaaaa

0r
lalterabOnS

ally cinn tMM

fl same without WC' ty erbno.

Dep
of Cop

the bullding r h,, olan and specifications
the smnIN•'-   erma U1,  

LyeatanoSHALL NDT be held to p
Assigned to Inspect:  onroyal of the violation of any P.

r ally City Drd.  -- 
or

WIL

Comments:     o

s G9 e y ST eel

fid     o x .•,. 01 U      qir

PP   % e e 2  //  ee J e - 7a

Date Insrected:

Signature of Inspector:    v

s



PROVED

On

IN
pCCOROANCE VM THE CITY

G

f) Wppt11N0 CODE ND 0 ANC

S OAT RECEIVE Ft1e L

SIGNED
and

specdicaiio   

MOST
FEB 12

This set of p',
De kept on  ., e job at atl limes and it is un
lawful to make any changes or aiteraGons
on same

without
written

EI  `   mDAMAGE EPO
the building Dept., City of

I of this plan and specificationsThe stamp errc' t or to be ar.
aHAll

NOT be held to P
rowsrons OFFICE ORv I he violati o`    Y

rPiLjrd.      e t.

Received by:

Reporting party:     

LOCATION:   w Gr/72

Extent of Damag   // fIL

Assigned to Inspect:

Comments:

70z/       7e zL,ps n SPY 2      / I',       e

4,9/ , cue el?'111'oe1- 7
Date Inspected:    ;--

Signature of Inspector:    s// ol—



ITY OF CUPERTINO
c

CITYof PERMIT APPLICATION FORM l
a U U Y

CUPEI TINO

JA
APN #       Date:

661o06 a  lalo
Building Address:       Mailing Address'( if different from building address):
W2,

Owner' s Name:   Phone #:

e ct B -  HO-7
Contractor License #:

J . M.  rsfi,  1 736oS6
Contactj,e 1

Pho e: 37q _I$Sa Cupertino Business License#:

e.    q, le Fax:

Building Permit Info:

Bld lect/      Plumb MechA! fr
Job Description:      yJ
Residential         

Lem

Co mere

Sq. Ft. Floor Area: Sq. Ft.: l

Cost of Project:   Occupancy Group:
O Q-

o4

Type of Construction:    

r   Please check this box if ine project is a

second- story addition:  

Quantity Fee ID Fee Description Fee Group
BAPPLOTHER Other Appliances MECHANICAL

BBLDGFEE Bldg Permits  . foot BUILDING

BBOILERI Boiler<= 100, 000 Btu MECHANICAL

BBOILER2 Boiler> 100K to 500K Btu MECHANICAL

BBOILER3 Boiler> 500K to 1 M Btu MECHANICAL

BBOILER4 Boiler> 1M to 1. 75 M Btu MECHANICAL

BBOILER5 Boiler> 1. 75M Btu MECHANICAL

BCONSTAX Construction Tax BUILDING

BCONSTAX Ind/Off/Comm/ Quasi BUILDING

BCONSTAXBQ Con. Tax for BQ Zone BUILDING

BCONSTAXH Hotel and Motel BUILDING

BCONSTAXR Constax— Resi/ Mobile BUILDING

BELEC1000 Elec 600V <= 1000A ELECTRICAL

BELEC1001 Elec 600V > 1000A ELECTRICAL

BFLEC200 Elec Svcs 600V<= 200A ELECTRICAL

BENERGY Energy BUILDING

BENERGYADD Energy Add Multi BUILDING

BINVESTIGA Investigation fee BUILDING

BMITIGATC Comm. Housing Mit. Fee BUILDING

1 of 3



C TY OF CUPERTINO

CITY OF PERMIT APPLICATION FORM
CUPEkTINO

rQuantity Fee ID Fee Description Fee Group

BNUCOMME New Comm Electric ELECTRICAL

BNUCOMMM New Comm Mechanical MECHANICAL

BNUCOMMP New Comm Plumb PLUMBING

BOVERTIME Inspection Overtime BUILDING

BPBACKFLOW Atmospheric Vacuum PLUMBING

BPCESSPOOL Cesspool PLUMBING

BPERMFEE Bldg Permit Fees BUILDING

BPFIXTURE Pb1g Fixture PLUMBING

BPGAS Gas Piping System Fee PLUMBING

BPINTERCEP Ind Waste Interceptor PLUMBING

BPLANCHK Plan Check Fee.  BUILDING

BPLANCKADD Plan Check Add Multi BUILDING

BPLANCKREP Plan Check Re eat Fee BUILDING

BPREPIPE Re i e Of Fixtures PLUMBING

BPSEWAGE Sewage Disposal PLUMBING

BPSEWER Sewers PLUMBING

BPSPRINK Lawn S rinklerBackflo PLUMBING

BPSTORM Storm/ Rain Water PLUMBING

BPTRAP Kitchen Trap PLUMBING

BPVENT Alt of Drain & Vent PLUMBING

BPWATER Install/ Alter Water Pie PLUMBING

BPWHEATER Water Heater/ Vent PLUMBING

BPWSVCS Main Water Service PLUMBING

BREINSPECT Reinspection Fee BUILDING

BREMACOVER A/C Unit > 10, 000 cfm MECHANICAL

BREMAIRHAN A/ C Units <= 10, 000 cfm MECHANICAL

BREMAPPLI Appliance Install MECHANICAL

BREMBUSWAY Remodel Busways ELECTRICAL

BREMFIXT Lighting Fixtures ELECTRICAL

BREMFURN Relocation of Furnace MECHANICAL

BREMFURNOV Relo Furnace > 1 OK btu MECHANICAL

BREMHEAT Heater Installation MECHANICAL

BREMINHOOD Installation of Hood MECHANICAL

BREMMISC Misc Apparatus ELECTRICAL

BREMNRAPP Rem Non- Res Appliance ELECTRICAL

BREMPOLE Pole/ Platform Fixture ELECTRICAL

BREMPOWER Power Device/ Apparatus ELECTRICAL

44 BREMRECEPT Rc tl, Switch & Outlets ELECTRICAL

BREMRELOCA Relocation of Hood MECHANICAL

BREMREPALT Repair/ Alter Heatin MECHANICAL

BREMRESAPP Remodel Res Appliance ELECTRICAL

BREMSIGNAD Rmdl Signs Add Branch ELECTRICAL

BREMSIGNS Remodel Signs, Marquee ELECTRICAL

2 of 3



tTY OF CUPERTINO

CITY OF PERMIT APPLICATION FORM
CUPEkTINO

Ouantitv Fee ID Fee Description Fee Grou

BREMTHEATR Theatrical Li tin Fix ELECTRICAL

BREMVENFAN Vent Fan Single Duct MECHANICAL

BREMVENSYS Ventilation Systems MECHANICAL

BSCBLVD Scb Specific Plan BUILDING

BSEISMICOM Seismic Commercial BUILDING

BSEISMICRE Seismic Fee Res BUILDING

BSPECIAL Special lnsection BUILDING

BSWIM Swimming Pool BUILDING

BTEMP Temporary Power ELECTRICAL

BTEMPPERM Temporary Bldg Permit BUILDING

BTEMPSVCS Temp Dist Svcs ELECTRICAL

BUSLIC Business License BUILDING

ELECTRIC Electrical sq foot ELECTRICAL

EPERNHTFEE Elec Permit Issuance ELECTRICAL

MPERMFEE Mechanicals  . foot MECHANICAL

MPERMITFEE Mech Permit Issuance MECHANICAL

PPEPMITFEE PlumbingPermit Issue PLUMBING

PPLBG PlumbingFee sq foot PLUMBING

ZADDCHG Address Chane BUILDING

3 of 3



CITY OF CUPERTINO
BUILDING DIVISION

PERMITFORMATION'

BUILDING ADDRESS:     

JM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT Nc64020096

OWNER' S NAME: 
PERMIT ISSUE DATE

E:
SANITARY CONTROL NO.

ARCHITEC 7ENGINEER:       
BUILDING PERMIT INFO

BLDG ELECT PLUMB MECH

0 C=      0

LOp LICENSED CONTRACTOR' S DECLARATION

WU 01 hereby affirm that I am licensed under pmvisions of Chapter 9( commencing
Job Description

withsci"i   )
ef Division3 ft n. g and Profcasi. m Code. and my license is L    clmdagdn r  

a Lic. 0  (-
1 76056 FIRE DAMAGE REPAIR

z Date  ¢

r

Co sur

sy ARCH CLARATION MAR 2 8 20041 ut c J plan public rttnNs

J, U
3

G Liccnutl Pnsfc o 1

BUILDINGi IS

ARATI

I herchy a( Br that I eacmpt from Conuurons License Law for the

O D following mama Permit in IIU I. S.1. Business and sae, de oro Code: Any city or countywhich

jU

jims
a permit m Uim the alcor, improve, demolish, or repair ed suunum

Zi prior to i. uoncc. also requires the applicant for suchCoroaritmce asLaw( ummem
FSC

WtWisliccmcdpursuanttoINprovisiovoftheComncmr' sLicensclaw( Chepmr9 Sq. FL Floor Area Valuation

as    ( commencing with Section 7") of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or
i  $ that be u exempt thereffom and the basis for Ne alleged exemption. Any violation of

Section 7031. 5 by any applicant for a permit subject, the applicant o a civil penalty of

3 6VAIS9rlbep 0 Occupancy Type
not marc pun five hundred dollars($ 500).

1, as owner of Ne property, or my employees with wages. their role compensation,
will do the work, and the structure Is not inundcd or offered finale( Sec. 7044, Busineas
and Professions Code: The Contractors License taw does not apply to an owner of

Required Inspections

propeny who buildsor improves thereon, and who docs such work himself or through his
own employees, provided that such improvements uc not intended oroRere l formic. If.

however, Ne building or improvement is sold within ON year of completion. Ne owner.
builder will have Um burden of proving that he did not build or improve fm purpose of
sale.).

h as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to
construct she project( Sec. 7814. Business and Profossiona Code:) The Contractors U.

moss, law docs am apply to an owner of property who Wilds or improve daemon. and
who contracts for such pmjcm with a contrecou(s) licensed pursuant in the Contracting
Lice. law.

U 1 am exempt under Sec. B k P C for this resson

Owner Dau

WORKER' S COMPENSATION DECLARATION

1 hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of IN following declamations,

1 have and will maintain aCertificam of Consent to self- insure fur Worker' s Comp, m
tion, as provided for by Secti. n 37W of the tabor Code, for the find. no. nee of the

work for which this permit is issued.

a 1 have and will maintain Worker' s Compensation Insurance, as myuired by Section
37W of the IaWr Code, far the performance of the work for which Nis permit is issued.

My Workena Comparmhon Inman= camir4Ypd Pglicy, number am:

cr. V aSSer+- va ls Ma.<.. c BaR1cYANa.:'" ik WiS33 /
CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS'

COMPENSATION INSURANCE

Thissection reed not W completed if the permit is faro., hundred dollars( SIM)
or less.)

I certify tint in the performance of Ric., it for which this permit is issued, 1 shall not
employ,any person in any manner m as to Wcome subject to the Workers Compensation
Laws of California. Dau

ApplicantNOTICE TO APPLICANT: IL after making this CeniRcam of Exemption, you should
become subject to the Workers Compensation provisions of the labor Code, you mu t

z fonhwith comply with such provisions or this permitshall W deemed¢ raked.

z o
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

F" `
Z'      

I hereby olfirm that Norm is a construction lending agency for ON performance of
rL> the work An which this permit is W. cd( Sec. ID . Co, C.)

0 Under' s Namc
z Lenders Address

U 0 1 certify that I have mad this application and sou Nat the. 1N. information is

D. F' cora I agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and shale laws minting toDUbuilding construction, and hereby ambodm mpresenutives of Nis city to tour upon dm

led above- memioned pmNr y for inspection purposes.
We) agree to. ve, indemnify and hep harmless the City of Cupertino against

F" N liabilities. judgments, costs anexpmay any way amnic againstd expenses which in mid City
U in consequence of the grant in of Nis permit.    6

t APPLICANT NDERST DS AND WILL COMPLY WITH ALL NOWPOINT Issued by:  D e
SOil RULON .    

Re- roofs(

gn Canuxto

DemAZARDMATERIALS DISCLOSURE Type of Roof
Will the applicant or future Wilding occupanutore or handle harndous mawrial

u defined by the Cupertino Municipal Coda. Chapter 9. 12, and the Health and Safety
Code, Section 25532( a) 7

All roofs shall be inspected prior to any roofing material being installed.0Yc4 t9 No

Will the spplicem or Twort building acupam esu equipment or Ucvices which If a roof is installed without first obtaining an inspection, I agree to remove
hazardous air contrminanu as defined by the Bay Arca Air Quality Management all new materials for inspection.

District] Yes NO

1Wv, madthehaaardousrmi rialsreyuimmenmunder Chipmr6. 95oftheCalifor-

nixH.) th& Safcty Cade. Srtions25505. 25573and25574. 1umkr Uutifthe Wilding
does nil curseml hoc• unapt Nat it u my responsibility to noury IN occupant or the
mya rents nm sues ortoissuanceofaCcrtmcamofOccupan

Signature of Applicant Date
d

IoDa¢Owner or hdagcm
All roof coverings to be Class" B" or better



CITY OF CUPERTINO

BUILDING DIVISION PERMIT C INT" CTOR 4NFORMATIO.N n"ry
BUILDING ADDRESS:       V MARTINICO AND SONS SHEET PERMRN0. 05090212
1655 S DE AN

R' S NAME: PERMIT ISSUE DATE

LORD INDIA CUISINE 1776 SOUTH SEVEN 09/ 29/ 2005
NE: SANITARY NO.    CONTROL NO.

408) 264- 5717

ARCHITECT' ENGINEER:       BUILDING PERMIT INFO

BLDG ELECT PLUMB MECH

0 0 0 0

u00 LICENSED CONTRACTOR

underSDEsionof hap
JobDescription

u C

ON

1 krcby afro Ws 1 am licensed

u

under provision of Chapter 9( commencing
AAA

U
with Saron'

adeffec

Division 3of NC Business arW Profrssinns CoEc. and mylicense u

E®Lifull

cume

leanderr«
I. REPLACE   ( E)   HOOD TYPE 1

p I
c? 

License Clear Lim M

F
O Dam C-

J`    ARCHITECTSS DECLARATION

3

I undersand my plans shall k used az public reardt t olCNT

20051a.      

Yr, sem`       L
s n t, Licensed Prnfessianul
ms OWNER- BUILDER DECLARATION

I hereby alTrm shat I am exempt from the Convectors License Law for the cti. r5 fn 
H, following mason.( Semon IID I. S. Business and Professions Cole Any city or county t    as p Y  `

m which mquircermm cos a pit nstruct, alma improve, demolish, nr repair any structure lel(  GS 1188, 0 0 0
prior it) its issuance. also requires the applicant for such permit to rile a Signed statement

x that he is lice need pennant tothe provisions orpro Contractor' s License aw( Chapter 9 Sq. Ft. Floor Area Valuation'

Y~ S commencing with Senium Ta rad baits; n

3for
of the Business

ee and Proression. My Code)Cabo) orQ— that k u exempt therefrom and tk bazs far Ile alleged exemption. My vialatlon of
Section 7031. 5 by any applicant for a Permit Writers the applicant o a civil penalty of

r Occupancy Typenot mom Oct five hundred dollars( 5500).

1, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages az their sole compensation,
will do Newark. and the structure is not intended or offered for sale( Sec. 1064. Business
and Professions Code: The Convacmrs License law dors not apply in an owner of

Required Inspections
property who builds or improves thereon, and who doessuch work himself ter through his
awn employ=, provided Nat such improvements are not intended oroRered for ale. If,
however. the building or impmvemens is sold within one year of completion, the owner.
builder will have the burden of proving that he did not build or improve for purpose of
sale.).

1. es owner

of
Ne property, am exclusively contracting with licensed convectors to

conswm she pmlc' I( Sec.% Business and Professions Code:) The Contrictiaa Li

cense law does nal apply in an owner of pmpeny who Wilda or improvss thmaor. and
who contncs for such projcm with a conlfYmr(s) licensed pursuant m the Contraaoh
License law.

1 oro eaempt ' der Sec. B& P C far This

l/SHWAaV/   KR3 v/ y'/ r Data 29 0/

WORKER' S COMPENSATION DECLARATION

1 hereby affirm under penalty of perjury aoe of the following declarations:

1 have and will maintain a Cenificete of Consent to self- insure for Worker' s Compere

station, u provided for by Section 3100 of the labor Cash. far Ne perfmmana of the
work for which this permit is issued.

1 have and will maintain Workers Compensation Insurance, az required by Section
37W of the labor Code, for the performance of the work for which this permit is issued.

My Workers Compensation Insunna carrier end Policy numkr a2:

Cartier. Polity No.:
CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS'

COMPENSATION INSURANCE

ITissuctum reed not kmiercred Utk permit is rmi nehundrtd dollen( SI W)

or less.)

I certify that in the performance of the wor for w( ch this permit is issued, l shall our
employanypersan in any reamnersn as to c reje' amape Workers Compensation

Law s of Glifomia. Wae 9

Applicant      /
y. CHO Ien- 1 4YJH7'/ JYu

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making Nis Ocnifiam of Exemption, you should
become subject to the Worker' s Compensation previsions of the labor Cndc, you must

Z forthwith comply with such Pnwiainns or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

z O
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

I kmby affirm that there is a construction lending agency for the performance or
aNe work for which this permit is issued( Sec. 3091, Civ. C.)

LQ 0 Le Of a Namc
z Undies Address

U 0 1 amity that I have mad this application end sue that tk above inrormavun is

D. r- comet. 1 agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and sum laws relating to
0 U building construction. and hereby autherim representatives or Ous city to enter upon the

C
ve

above mentioned properly for inspection pugreca.

f' We) agree to sa , indemnify and keep harmless the City of Cupenino against
res liabilities. judgments. cors and apcnuns which may in any way accrue against said City

U in conscqucna of the

RSTAgof
thi{ permi1.

r. APPLI- A N ftSTANDS WILL COMPLY WITH ALL NO POINT Issued by:  Date
SOURCE U TIONS.

Re- roofs
Signemre of AppbcantrContncmr Da

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DISCLOSURE Type of Roof
Will the applicant or future building Occupant Store or handle unernious material

az defined by the Cuperm. Metric Code. Cl apter 9. 12, and the Health and Safety
Section 25532/ 6)?      

All roofs shall be inspected prior to an roofing material beimI Yea Nv P P Y 8 g installed.
t

If a roof is installed without first obtaining an inspection, I agree to remove
Will las applicant or eva building occupant sac equipment ter devices whichmil

icll

s air canaminans az recd by the Bay Arta Air Quality Management all new ma r inspect

D vin? I Yes
I have mad Ne lose rdrms materials requirements under Chapter 6. 95 of the Califor-

aiaHalth&  it Cole. 5... 25505.  533am1M5  . i. n&.. dO. if the Wilding
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Giuliano, Jennifer

From: Public Records <PublicRecords@baaqmd.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 3:27 PM
To: Davey, Megan
Subject: Public Records Request No. 2020-04-0058

Dear Megan Davey,

Thank you for your request. We have searched our records and have no records that respond to your below request for:

7357 Prospect Road
Cupertino

If you have any questions or concerns, please call or e-mail me.

Sincerely,

Rochele Henderson
Public Records Section
BAAQMD
415-516-1916
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Giuliano, Jennifer

From: Public Records <PublicRecords@baaqmd.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 3:33 PM
To: Davey, Megan
Subject: Public Records Request No. 2020-04-0057

Dear Megan Davey,

Thank you for your request. We have searched our records and have no records that respond to your below request for:

1655 S. De Anza Boulevard
Cupertino

If you have any questions or concerns, please call or e-mail me.

Sincerely,

Rochele Henderson
Public Records Section
BAAQMD
415-516-1916
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Giuliano, Jennifer

From: CEPA Public Records <cepascc-ca@public-records-requests.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 1:38 PM
To: Davey, Megan
Subject: Your CEPA public records request #20-551 has been opened.

-- Attach a non-image file and/or reply ABOVE THIS LINE with a message, and it will be sent to staff on this request. --

CEPA Public Records

Hi there
Your record request #20-551 has been submitted. It
is currently under review and is not available for the
general public to view.

View Request 20-551

http://cepascc-ca.nextrequest.com/requests/20-551

As the requester, you can always see the status of your request by signing in to the
CEPA Public Records Request site here. If you haven't already signed in to your
account, you may need to activate your account to sign in.

To 
help 
prot
ect 
your 
priva
cy, …

POWERED BY NEXTREQUEST

The All in One Records Requests Platform

Questions about your request? Reply to this email or sign in to contact staff at CEPA.

Technical support: See our help page



1

Giuliano, Jennifer

From: CEPA Public Records <cepascc-ca@public-records-requests.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 5:21 PM
To: Davey, Megan
Subject: Your CEPA public records request #20-551 has been closed.

-- Attach a non-image file and/or reply ABOVE THIS LINE with a message, and it will be sent to staff on this request. --

CEPA Public Records

Hi there
Record request #20-551 has been closed. The
closure reason supplied was:

Good afternoon, Megan.

Thank you for your recent record request received on 04.07.20
for the following addresses in CUPERTINO:

1655 S. De Anza Boulevard

7357 Prospect Road

We have no records for the information requested for these
locations. However, additional electronic documents may be
found on the following websites:

· Local Oversight Program (LOP)
· GEOTracker (GT)
· Spill Reports Website – California Office of Emergency Services

(Cal OES):

Please be advised that in some cities, other participating
agencies may be responsible for maintaining the type of files you
requested. This link may be of assistance in determining who will
have the documents you are looking for in the future:
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· UNIDOCS – Who regulates what in Santa Clara County

View Request 20-551

http://cepascc-ca.nextrequest.com/requests/20-551

To 
help 
prot
ect 
your 
priva
cy, …

POWERED BY NEXTREQUEST

The All in One Records Requests Platform

Questions about your request? Reply to this email or sign in to contact staff at CEPA.

Technical support: See our help page

































































































































 

 

APPENDIX C: REGULATORY DATABASE REPORT 



FORM-LBC-ASH

®kcehCoeG htiw tropeR  ™paM suidaR RDE ehT

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

1655 S. De Anza Boulevard & 7357 Prospect Road
1655 S. De Anza Boulevard & 7357 Prospect Road
CUPERTINO, CA  95014

Inquiry Number: 6029600.2s
April 01, 2020
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2020 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.

TABLE OF CONTENTS
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

1655 S. DE ANZA BOULEVARD & 7357 PROSPECT ROAD
CUPERTINO, CA 95014

COORDINATES

37.2946500 - 37˚ 17’ 40.74’’Latitude (North): 
122.0331260 - 122˚ 1’ 59.25’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
585698.8UTM X (Meters): 
4127794.0UTM Y (Meters): 
306 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

5640178 CUPERTINO, CATarget Property Map:
2012Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20140606Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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A39 AGARWAL AUTO 12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY CUPA Listings Higher 262, 0.050, SSE

A38 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA 12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY CUPA Listings Higher 262, 0.050, SSE

A37 UNOCAL #6859 12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY LUST, HIST LUST, HIST UST, CHMIRS, HIST CORTESE Higher 262, 0.050, SSE

A36 HO GAS STATION 12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY CUPA Listings Higher 262, 0.050, SSE

A35 WESTERN DEALER HOLDI 12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY CUPA Listings Higher 262, 0.050, SSE

A34 SAI GAS STATION 12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY LUST, CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, CUPA Listings,... Higher 262, 0.050, SSE

A33 CONOCOPHILLIPS CO. # 12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY UST Higher 262, 0.050, SSE

A32 OM SARATOGA GAS 12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY CUPA Listings Higher 262, 0.050, SSE

A31 PRIYA GAS 12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY CUPA Listings Higher 262, 0.050, SSE

A30 CONOCOPHILLIPS # 685 12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY LUST, HIST LUST Higher 262, 0.050, SSE

A29 WESTGATE UNION SERVI 12015 SARATOGA SUNNY EDR Hist Auto Higher 262, 0.050, SSE

28 COUNTY OF SANTA CLAR 1601 S DE ANZA BL ST CUPA Listings Lower 201, 0.038, North

A27 DE ANZA AUTO LLC 1698 S DE ANZA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 177, 0.034, ESE

A26 DE ANZA AUTO 1698 S DE ANZA BL CERS HAZ WASTE, CUPA Listings, HAZMAT, CERS Lower 177, 0.034, ESE

A25 SARATOGA SHELL TRUTH 1698 S DE ANZA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 177, 0.034, ESE

A24 SARATOGA SHELL 1698 S DE ANZA BLVD CUPA Listings, EMI, HAZNET, HWTS Lower 177, 0.034, ESE

A23 SHELL OIL PRODUCTS S 1698 S DE ANZA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR, HAZNET, HWTS Lower 177, 0.034, ESE

A22 SARATOGA SHELL INC 1698 S DE ANZA BLVD LUST, HIST UST, CERS Lower 177, 0.034, ESE

A21 SHELL STATION #13598 1698 S DE ANZA BL CUPA Listings Lower 177, 0.034, ESE

A20 SARATOGA SHELL 1698 S DE ANZA BL CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, HAZMAT, CERS Lower 177, 0.034, ESE

A19 NAKASH ENTERPRISES # 1698 S DE ANZA BL UST Lower 177, 0.034, ESE

A18 CHEVRON #9-4818 1699 SARATOGA-SUNNYV LUST, HIST LUST, SWEEPS UST, CERS Lower 167, 0.032, SE

A17 SHELL 1698 SARATOGA SUNNYV LUST, HIST LUST, HIST UST Lower 152, 0.029, ESE

A16 SARATOGA SHELL BUD R 1698 SARATOGA-SUNNYV SWEEPS UST Lower 152, 0.029, ESE

A15 C & S SHELL SERVICE 1698 S SARATOGA SUNN EDR Hist Auto Lower 152, 0.029, ESE

A14 SCOTTYS CLEANERS 1628 S SARATOGA-SUNN EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 152, 0.029, ESE

A13 SARATOGA SHELL BUD R 1698 SARATOGA-SUNNYV SWEEPS UST Lower 152, 0.029, ESE

A12 DE ANZA AUTO LLC 1686 SOUTH DE ANZA B RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 130, 0.025, East

B11 SWIFT CLEANERS 1628 S SARATOGA BLVD DRYCLEANERS, HWTS Lower 128, 0.024, ENE

A10 BLUE HILLS MEDICAL G 20555 PROSPECT RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 68, 0.013, South

A9 ARNOLD R HENDERSON D 20555 PROSPECT RD D CUPA Listings Higher 68, 0.013, South

A8 SHELDON ZITMAN MD/B 20555 PROSPECT RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 68, 0.013, South

A7 BLUE HILLS MEDICAL G 20555 PROSPECT RD CERS HAZ WASTE, CUPA Listings, HWTS Higher 68, 0.013, South

A6 CHEVRON SERVICE STAT 1699 SARATOGA- SUNNY UST Higher 66, 0.013, SE

A5 KREGERS CHEVRON INC 1699 DEANZA BLVD EDR Hist Auto Higher 66, 0.013, SE

A4 CHEVRON STATION NO 9 1699 S DE ANZA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 66, 0.013, SE

A3 CHEVRON STATION NO 9 1699 S DE ANZA BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS TANKS, CHMIRS, CUPA Listings,... Higher 66, 0.013, SE

A2 CHEVRON 1699 SARATOGA SUNNYV HIST CORTESE Higher 66, 0.013, SE

A1 VIKHAR VALERO 1699 S DE ANZA BL UST Higher 66, 0.013, SE

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
1655 S. DE ANZA BOULEVARD & 7357 PROSPECT ROAD
CUPERTINO, CA  95014

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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H78 RAYNE PLUMBING SEWER 12244 SARATOGA - SUN HIST UST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1399, 0.265, South

77 12305 JULIE LN RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1217, 0.230, South

G76 LESLIE’S POOL SUPPLI 1424 S DE ANZA BL HAZMAT Lower 1174, 0.222, NNE

G75 LESLIE’S POOL SUPPLY 1424 S. DE ANZA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 1174, 0.222, NNE

F74 20808 MAUREEN WAY RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1148, 0.217, WSW

73 SHAW CHIROPRACTIC 12220 SARATOGA-SUNNY CUPA Listings Higher 1109, 0.210, SSE

72 ALICE KAO 7540 BARNHART PLACE RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 1047, 0.198, West

71 WISELY YANG 12133 NATOMA COURT RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 995, 0.188, SE

70 EL GATO PAINTING INC 7200 DUCKETT WAY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 978, 0.185, ENE

69 WESTGATE CLASSIC CAR 18560 PROSPECT RD. LUST, CERS Lower 926, 0.175, East

F68 20775 MAUREEN WAY RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 909, 0.172, WSW

E67 VERIZON WIRELESS 7246 SHARON DR CUPA Listings, HAZMAT Lower 831, 0.157, NE

E66 KELLY-MOORE PAINT CO 1505 S DE ANZA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 799, 0.151, North

E65 KELLY-MOORE PAINT CO 1505 S DE ANZA BLVD CUPA Listings, HAZNET, HWTS Lower 799, 0.151, North

E64 0808 KELLY-MOORE PAI 1505 S DE ANZA BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, CERS Lower 799, 0.151, North

E63 KELLY-MOORE PAINT CO 1510 S DE ANZA BL CUPA Listings, HAZMAT Lower 696, 0.132, NNE

E62 KELLY MOORE PAINT CO 1510 S DE ANZA BLVD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 696, 0.132, NNE

61 DUCKETT WAY 1566 DUCKETT WAY LUST, CERS Lower 674, 0.128, NE

C60 HOLIDAY CLEANERS OF 12101 SARATOGA SUNNY EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 654, 0.124, SSE

C59 HOLIDAY CLEANERS #1 12148 SARATOGA-SUNNY CUPA Listings Lower 592, 0.112, SSE

C58 HOLIDAY CLEANERS OF 12148 SARATOGA SUNNY EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 592, 0.112, SSE

57 CYTOSCIENCES INC 1601 SARATOGA/SUNNYV RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 459, 0.087, NNE

D56 MARK E VENES, DC 20445 PROSPECT RD 7 CUPA Listings Lower 448, 0.085, ESE

D55 IA 081114 BRENDON J 20445 PROSPECT RD ST CUPA Listings Lower 448, 0.085, ESE

D54 EDWARD F O’LESKE DMD 20445 PROSPECT RD 4 CUPA Listings Lower 448, 0.085, ESE

D53 CESAR ESCUDERO DDS 20445 PROSPECT RD 4 CERS HAZ WASTE Lower 448, 0.085, ESE

D52 M G HANSON JR DDS IN 20445 PROSPECT RD 3 CERS HAZ WASTE, CUPA Listings Lower 448, 0.085, ESE

D51 DONALD M DITULLIO DD 20445 PROSPECT RD 2 CERS HAZ WASTE, CUPA Listings Lower 448, 0.085, ESE

D50 DONALD DITULLIO DDS 20445 PROSPECT RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 448, 0.085, ESE

D49 DAI-CHEN LIU DDS & F 20445 PROSPECT RD ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Lower 448, 0.085, ESE

D48 JOHN R LUND DDS 20445 PROSPECT RD 6 CUPA Listings Lower 448, 0.085, ESE

D47 DAI-CHEN LIU DDS & F 20445 PROSPECT RD 7 CERS HAZ WASTE, CUPA Listings Lower 448, 0.085, ESE

D46 RAMGOPAL, LAKSHMI DM 20445 PROSPECT RD 8 CERS HAZ WASTE, CUPA Listings Lower 448, 0.085, ESE

D45 DONALD DITULLIO DDS 20445 PROSPECT RD CUPA Listings, HAZNET, HWTS Lower 448, 0.085, ESE

C44 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 12021 SARATOGA-SUNNY EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 416, 0.079, SSE

B43 SWIFT CLEANERS 1628 SO SARATOGA SUN RCRA-SQG, EMI, CERS Lower 324, 0.061, East

B42 SWIFT CLEANERS 1628 S DE ANZA BLVD CERS HAZ WASTE, CUPA Listings, DRYCLEANERS,... Lower 324, 0.061, East

B41 SWIFT CLEANERS & DRA 1628 S DE ANZA BLVD EDR Hist Cleaner Lower 324, 0.061, East

A40 HOLIDAY CLEANERS 12148 SARATOGA SNVL RCRA-SQG, HAZNET, HWTS Lower 270, 0.051, SE

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
1655 S. DE ANZA BOULEVARD & 7357 PROSPECT ROAD
CUPERTINO, CA  95014

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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87 SRI SERVICES 1325 SARATOGA SUNNYV HIST CORTESE Lower 2116, 0.401, North

86 CUPERTINO CREEKSIDE 7150 RAINBOW DRIVE, CPS-SLIC, CERS Lower 1938, 0.367, NNE

85 CLEANERS CONNECTION 12300 SARATOGA SUNNY CPS-SLIC, DRYCLEANERS, CERS, HWTS Higher 1799, 0.341, South

84 G.K. TRUCKING 20201 MERIDA DR LUST, HIST LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Lower 1684, 0.319, ESE

83 SRI SERVICES 1325 SARATOGA-SUNNYV LUST, HIST LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST,... Lower 1584, 0.300, North

H82 VAN DYKE PROPERTY 12260 SARATOGA-SUNNY LUST, CERS Higher 1536, 0.291, South

H81 GILMORE FLOWERS 12230 SARATOGA-SUNNY LUST, HIST LUST, HIST CORTESE, CERS Higher 1411, 0.267, SSE

H80 RAYNE PLUMBING 12244 SARATOGA-SUNNY LUST, HIST LUST, CERS Higher 1399, 0.265, South

H79 RAYNE PLUMBING SEWER 12244 SARATOGA-SUNNY LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 1399, 0.265, South

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
1655 S. DE ANZA BOULEVARD & 7357 PROSPECT ROAD
CUPERTINO, CA  95014

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC6029600.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 5

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRA-VSQG RCRA - Very Small Quantity Generators (Formerly Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity
                                                Generators)

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
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US INST CONTROLS Institutional Controls Sites List

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE State Response Sites

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR EnviroStor Database

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF Solid Waste Information System

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT Waste Management Unit Database
SWRCY Recycler Database
HAULERS Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
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HIST Cal-Sites Historical Calsites Database
SCH School Property Evaluation Program
CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
Toxic Pits Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register
PFAS PFAS Contamination Site Location Listing

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CA FID UST Facility Inventory Database

Local Land Records

LIENS Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
DEED Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS Land Disposal Sites Listing
MCS Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
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LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
CA BOND EXP. PLAN Bond Expenditure Plan
Cortese "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
EMI Emissions Inventory Data
ENF Enforcement Action Listing
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
HAZNET Facility and Manifest Data
ICE ICE
HWP EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
HWT Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
MINES Mines Site Location Listing
MWMP Medical Waste Management Program Listing
NPDES NPDES Permits Listing
PEST LIC Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing
PROC Certified Processors Database
Notify 65 Proposition 65 Records
UIC UIC Listing
UIC GEO UIC GEO (GEOTRACKER)
WASTEWATER PITS Oil Wastewater Pits Listing
WDS Waste Discharge System
WIP Well Investigation Program Case List
MILITARY PRIV SITES MILITARY PRIV SITES (GEOTRACKER)
PROJECT PROJECT (GEOTRACKER)
WDR Waste Discharge Requirements Listing
CIWQS California Integrated Water Quality System
CERS CERS
NON-CASE INFO NON-CASE INFO (GEOTRACKER)
OTHER OIL GAS OTHER OIL & GAS (GEOTRACKER)
PROD WATER PONDS PROD WATER PONDS (GEOTRACKER)
SAMPLING POINT SAMPLING POINT (GEOTRACKER)
WELL STIM PROJ Well Stimulation Project (GEOTRACKER)
MINES MRDS Mineral Resources Data System
HWTS Hazardous Waste Tracking System

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
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RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/16/2019 has revealed that there are 4
     RCRA-SQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     HOLIDAY CLEANERS   12148 SARATOGA SNVL SE 0 - 1/8 (0.051 mi.) A40 119
EPA ID:: CAD981623176

     SWIFT CLEANERS   1628 SO SARATOGA SUN E 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) B43 137
EPA ID:: CAD981636574

     CYTOSCIENCES INC   1601 SARATOGA/SUNNYV NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.087 mi.) 57 185
EPA ID:: CAD982466591

     EL GATO PAINTING INC   7200 DUCKETT WAY ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) 70 207
EPA ID:: CAD982413460

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker.  GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 14 LUST sites within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CONOCOPHILLIPS # 685   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A30 87
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
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Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway

     SAI GAS STATION   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A34 89
Database: LUST SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Date Closed: 02/11/2010
Date Closed: 01/24/2000
Global Id: T0608550689
Global Id: T0608501955
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25L03F
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25L02F

     UNOCAL #6859   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A37 115
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 1/24/2000

     RAYNE PLUMBING SEWER   12244 SARATOGA-SUNNY S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.265 mi.) H79 216
Database: LUST SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Date Closed: 06/30/2005
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25K01F

     RAYNE PLUMBING   12244 SARATOGA-SUNNY S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.265 mi.) H80 217
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Global Id: T0608501090

     GILMORE FLOWERS   12230 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.267 mi.) H81 222
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Remedial action (cleanup) Underway
Date Closed: 03/08/2007
Global Id: T0608500681
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25L01F

     VAN DYKE PROPERTY   12260 SARATOGA-SUNNY S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.291 mi.) H82 233
Database: LUST SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Date Closed: 04/13/2011
Global Id: T10000002942
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25Q01F

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHELL   1698 SARATOGA SUNNYV ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) A17 35
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

     CHEVRON #9-4818   1699 SARATOGA-SUNNYV SE 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) A18 36
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Facility Status: Case Closed
Date Closed: 07/26/2004
Global Id: T0608500352
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25F01F
date9: 7/26/2004

     SARATOGA SHELL INC   1698 S DE ANZA BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A22 60
Database: LUST SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Date Closed: 02/14/2013
Global Id: T0608501264
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25G01F

     DUCKETT WAY   1566 DUCKETT WAY NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.128 mi.) 61 188
Database: LUST SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Date Closed: 03/27/2009
Global Id: T10000000394
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25G02F

     WESTGATE CLASSIC CAR   18560 PROSPECT RD. E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.) 69 203
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608583845

     SRI SERVICES   1325 SARATOGA-SUNNYV N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.300 mi.) 83 236
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Date Closed: 06/24/1993
Global Id: T0608501353
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25C01F
date9: 6/24/1993

     G.K. TRUCKING   20201 MERIDA DR ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.319 mi.) 84 240
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Date Closed: 07/09/1997
Global Id: T0608501920
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25J01F
date9: 7/9/1997

CPS-SLIC: Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills,
Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker.  GeoTracker is the Water Boards data
management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with
emphasis on groundwater.

     A review of the CPS-SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 CPS-SLIC sites
     within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CLEANERS CONNECTION   12300 SARATOGA SUNNY S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.341 mi.) 85 243
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SL0608572512

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CUPERTINO CREEKSIDE   7150 RAINBOW DRIVE, NNE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.367 mi.) 86 246
Database: CPS-SLIC, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000003232

HIST LUST: A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks.  This listing is no longer
updated by the county.  Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental
Health.

     A review of the HIST LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/29/2005 has revealed that there are
     8 HIST LUST sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CONOCOPHILLIPS # 685   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A30 87
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25L03

     UNOCAL #6859   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A37 115
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25L02

     RAYNE PLUMBING   12244 SARATOGA-SUNNY S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.265 mi.) H80 217
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25K01

     GILMORE FLOWERS   12230 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.267 mi.) H81 222
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25L01

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHELL   1698 SARATOGA SUNNYV ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) A17 35
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25G01

     CHEVRON #9-4818   1699 SARATOGA-SUNNYV SE 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) A18 36
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25F01

     SRI SERVICES   1325 SARATOGA-SUNNYV N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.300 mi.) 83 236
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25C01

     G.K. TRUCKING   20201 MERIDA DR ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.319 mi.) 84 240
SCVWD ID: 07S2W25J01

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 4 UST sites within
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     approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     VIKHAR VALERO   1699 S DE ANZA BL SE 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A1 9
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019

     CHEVRON SERVICE STAT   1699 SARATOGA- SUNNY SE 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A6 22
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Facility Id: 37

     CONOCOPHILLIPS CO. #   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A33 89
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Facility Id: 212874
Facility Id: FA0271816

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     NAKASH ENTERPRISES #   1698 S DE ANZA BL ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A19 43
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 12/09/2019
Facility Id: FA0268508

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

CERS HAZ WASTE: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Hazardous Chemical Management, Hazardous Waste Onsite Treatment, Household
Hazardous Waste Collection, Hazardous Waste Generator, and RCRA LQ HW Generator programs.

     A review of the CERS HAZ WASTE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/2019 has revealed that there
     are 12 CERS HAZ WASTE sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEVRON STATION NO 9   1699 S DE ANZA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A3 9
     BLUE HILLS MEDICAL G   20555 PROSPECT RD S 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A7 22
     SAI GAS STATION   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A34 89

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SARATOGA SHELL   1698 S DE ANZA BL ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A20 43
     DE ANZA AUTO   1698 S DE ANZA BL ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A26 77
     SWIFT CLEANERS   1628 S DE ANZA BLVD E 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) B42 128
     RAMGOPAL, LAKSHMI DM   20445 PROSPECT RD 8 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D46 172
     DAI-CHEN LIU DDS & F   20445 PROSPECT RD 7 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D47 174
     DONALD M DITULLIO DD   20445 PROSPECT RD 2 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D51 180
     M G HANSON JR DDS IN   20445 PROSPECT RD 3 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D52 182
     CESAR ESCUDERO DDS   20445 PROSPECT RD 4 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D53 183
     0808 KELLY-MOORE PAI   1505 S DE ANZA BLVD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) E64 193
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Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System.  This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s.  The listing is no
longer updated or maintained.  The local agency is the contact for more information  on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

     A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
     3 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SARATOGA SHELL BUD R   1698 SARATOGA-SUNNYV ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) A13 32
Comp Number: 400707

     SARATOGA SHELL BUD R   1698 SARATOGA-SUNNYV ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) A16 33
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 400707

     CHEVRON #9-4818   1699 SARATOGA-SUNNYV SE 0 - 1/8 (0.032 mi.) A18 36
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 62678

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

     A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are 3
     HIST UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNOCAL #6859   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A37 115
Facility Id: 00000021162

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHELL   1698 SARATOGA SUNNYV ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) A17 35
     SARATOGA SHELL INC   1698 S DE ANZA BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A22 60

Facility Id: 00000019254

CERS TANKS: List of sites in the California Environmental Protection Agency (CalEPA) Regulated Site
Portal which fall under the Aboveground Petroleum Storage and Underground Storage Tank regulatory programs.

     A review of the CERS TANKS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/21/2019 has revealed that there are
     3 CERS TANKS sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEVRON STATION NO 9   1699 S DE ANZA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A3 9
     SAI GAS STATION   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A34 89

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SARATOGA SHELL   1698 S DE ANZA BL ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A20 43
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Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/16/2019 has revealed that
     there are 17 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEVRON STATION NO 9   1699 S DE ANZA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A4 19
EPA ID:: CAR000125377

     SHELDON ZITMAN MD/B   20555 PROSPECT RD S 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A8 25
EPA ID:: CAL000363834

     BLUE HILLS MEDICAL G   20555 PROSPECT RD S 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A10 27
EPA ID:: CAL000420050

     Not reported   20775 MAUREEN WAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.172 mi.) F68 201
EPA ID:: CAC003015531

     ALICE KAO   7540 BARNHART PLACE W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.198 mi.) 72 210
EPA ID:: CAC002975463

     Not reported   20808 MAUREEN WAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.217 mi.) F74 212
EPA ID:: CAC003037285

     Not reported   12305 JULIE LN S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) 77 214
EPA ID:: CAC003026707

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     DE ANZA AUTO LLC   1686 SOUTH DE ANZA B E 0 - 1/8 (0.025 mi.) A12 31
EPA ID:: CAL000429575

     SHELL OIL PRODUCTS S   1698 S DE ANZA BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A23 67
EPA ID:: CAR000172437

     SARATOGA SHELL TRUTH   1698 S DE ANZA BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A25 76
EPA ID:: CAL000439939

     DE ANZA AUTO LLC   1698 S DE ANZA BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A27 85
EPA ID:: CAL000429985

     DAI-CHEN LIU DDS & F   20445 PROSPECT RD ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D49 177
EPA ID:: CAL000303545

     DONALD DITULLIO DDS   20445 PROSPECT RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D50 179
EPA ID:: CAL923173172

     KELLY MOORE PAINT CO   1510 S DE ANZA BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) E62 191
EPA ID:: CAL000281198

     KELLY-MOORE PAINT CO   1505 S DE ANZA BLVD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) E66 200
EPA ID:: CAL000426766

     WISELY YANG   12133 NATOMA COURT SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.188 mi.) 71 209
EPA ID:: CAC002992832

     LESLIE’S POOL SUPPLY   1424 S. DE ANZA BLVD NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) G75 213
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EPA ID:: CAC002971848

CUPA Listings: A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database. 
California’s Secretary for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste regulatory program as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified
Program consolidates the administration, permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

     A review of the CUPA Listings list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 29 CUPA Listings
     sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEVRON STATION NO 9   1699 S DE ANZA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A3 9
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     BLUE HILLS MEDICAL G   20555 PROSPECT RD S 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A7 22
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     ARNOLD R HENDERSON D   20555 PROSPECT RD D S 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A9 27
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     PRIYA GAS   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A31 88
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     OM SARATOGA GAS   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A32 88
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     SAI GAS STATION   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A34 89
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     WESTERN DEALER HOLDI   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A35 113
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     HO GAS STATION   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A36 114
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A38 118
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     AGARWAL AUTO   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A39 118
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     SHAW CHIROPRACTIC   12220 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.210 mi.) 73 211
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHELL STATION #13598   1698 S DE ANZA BL ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A21 60
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     SARATOGA SHELL   1698 S DE ANZA BLVD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A24 74
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     DE ANZA AUTO   1698 S DE ANZA BL ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A26 77
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     COUNTY OF SANTA CLAR   1601 S DE ANZA BL ST N 0 - 1/8 (0.038 mi.) 28 86
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     SWIFT CLEANERS   1628 S DE ANZA BLVD E 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) B42 128
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     DONALD DITULLIO DDS   20445 PROSPECT RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D45 147
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     RAMGOPAL, LAKSHMI DM   20445 PROSPECT RD 8 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D46 172
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019
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PageMap IDDirection / Distance  Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     DAI-CHEN LIU DDS & F   20445 PROSPECT RD 7 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D47 174
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     JOHN R LUND DDS   20445 PROSPECT RD 6 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D48 177
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     DONALD M DITULLIO DD   20445 PROSPECT RD 2 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D51 180
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     M G HANSON JR DDS IN   20445 PROSPECT RD 3 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D52 182
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     EDWARD F O’LESKE DMD   20445 PROSPECT RD 4 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D54 184
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     IA 081114 BRENDON J   20445 PROSPECT RD ST ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D55 185
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     MARK E VENES, DC   20445 PROSPECT RD 7 ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.085 mi.) D56 185
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     HOLIDAY CLEANERS #1   12148 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) C59 187
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     KELLY-MOORE PAINT CO   1510 S DE ANZA BL NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) E63 193
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     KELLY-MOORE PAINT CO   1505 S DE ANZA BLVD N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.) E65 196
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

     VERIZON WIRELESS   7246 SHARON DR NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) E67 201
Database: CUPA SANTA CLARA, Date of Government Version: 11/18/2019

DRYCLEANERS: A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities
with certain SIC codes: power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaners’ agents; linen
supply; coin-operated laundries and cleaning; drycleaning plants except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning;
industrial launderers; laundry and garment services.

     A review of the DRYCLEANERS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 2 DRYCLEANERS sites
     within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SWIFT CLEANERS   1628 S SARATOGA BLVD ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.024 mi.) B11 28
Database: DRYCLEANERS, Date of Government Version: 09/06/2019
EPA Id: CAL000272950
EPA Id: CAL000310038

     SWIFT CLEANERS   1628 S DE ANZA BLVD E 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) B42 128
Database: DRYCLEANERS, Date of Government Version: 09/06/2019
EPA Id: CAL000283953

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].    This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

     A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
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     are 6 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CHEVRON   1699 SARATOGA SUNNYV SE 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A2 9
Reg Id: 43-0295

     UNOCAL #6859   12015 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A37 115
Reg Id: 43-2129

     RAYNE PLUMBING SEWER   12244 SARATOGA - SUN S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.265 mi.) H78 215
Reg Id: 43-1098

     GILMORE FLOWERS   12230 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.267 mi.) H81 222
Reg Id: 43-0647

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     G.K. TRUCKING   20201 MERIDA DR ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.319 mi.) 84 240
Reg Id: 43-2090

     SRI SERVICES   1325 SARATOGA SUNNYV N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.401 mi.) 87 247
Reg Id: 43-1377

HAZMAT: San Jose Hazmat Facilities.

     A review of the HAZMAT list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 6 HAZMAT sites within
     approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SARATOGA SHELL   1698 S DE ANZA BL ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A20 43
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 10/30/2019
File Num: 400707

     DE ANZA AUTO   1698 S DE ANZA BL ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.034 mi.) A26 77
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 10/30/2019
File Num: 600346

     SWIFT CLEANERS   1628 S DE ANZA BLVD E 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) B42 128
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 10/30/2019
File Num: 406530

     KELLY-MOORE PAINT CO   1510 S DE ANZA BL NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) E63 193
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 10/30/2019
File Num: 405382

     VERIZON WIRELESS   7246 SHARON DR NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) E67 201
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 10/30/2019
File Num: 408378

     LESLIE’S POOL SUPPLI   1424 S DE ANZA BL NNE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.222 mi.) G76 214
Database: SAN JOSE HAZMAT, Date of Government Version: 10/30/2019
File Num: 412190



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC6029600.2s  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 19

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 EDR Hist Auto
     sites within approximately  0.125 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     KREGERS CHEVRON INC   1699 DEANZA BLVD SE 0 - 1/8 (0.013 mi.) A5 21
     WESTGATE UNION SERVI   12015 SARATOGA SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.050 mi.) A29 87

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     C & S SHELL SERVICE   1698 S SARATOGA SUNN ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) A15 33

EDR Hist Cleaner: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to
those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories
reviewed included, but were not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash
& dry etc.  This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical
Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and
operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government records
searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Cleaner list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 EDR Hist
     Cleaner sites within approximately  0.125 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SCOTTYS CLEANERS   1628 S SARATOGA-SUNN ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.029 mi.) A14 32
     SWIFT CLEANERS & DRA   1628 S DE ANZA BLVD E 0 - 1/8 (0.061 mi.) B41 127
     ONE HOUR MARTINIZING   12021 SARATOGA-SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.079 mi.) C44 146
     HOLIDAY CLEANERS OF   12148 SARATOGA SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.112 mi.) C58 187
     HOLIDAY CLEANERS OF   12101 SARATOGA SUNNY SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.124 mi.) C60 188
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 2 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

 CDL
FRANCISCO A SERRANO  LUST, HIST LUST, HIST UST

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vq4Wfv3jqp72wdWeffGH9XK3O2jIk5VbpCH7oi2m9wacdzx3Kbenwf0o2KPGngHMA9LWXnEKUL6RgO7o2nkBCTIVek9f4vPvg.qKO2ApWTsf9e8Ua37Kj8F2ehp7978A6wUwObdgi2Fhepef3F3aPGgJHR44OoXwjKuY26wOus2Te4UDvMXqYq3cRWKPfYU20J3R5jru85ypsl7R02rhwKMdsW4.sexefRnBGfG.7HdT8X8XcuKYE2LkOGT2yv2c6IIgk5R122V7BbR84AdCdOHqCucBopGiOA4zEvw4q3M32WWuFfn42GX3v8jXZUfNp4K7k73ZowzKdcP2LOeBifh69ZQGt.H8Q7ASXmPK5o5rEOaB2OZABjIsGkek7B6VyHbtR4wACWnHph9zHoxRiFI2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4vq4Wfv3jqp72wdWeffGH9XK3O2jIk5VbpCH7oi2m9wacdzx3Kbenwf0o2KPGngHMA9LWXnEKUL6RgO7o2nkBCTIVek9f4vPvg.qKO2ApWTsf9e8Ua37Kj8F2ehp7978A6wUwObdgi2Fhepef3F3aPGgJHR44OoXwjKuY26wOus2Te4UDvMXqYq3cRWKPfYU20J3R5jru85ypsl7R02rhwKMdsW4.sexefRnBGfG.7HdT8X8XcuKYE2LkOGT2yv2c6IIgk5R122V7BbR84AdCdOHqCucBopGiOA4zEvw4q3M32WWuFfn42GX3v8jXZWfNp4K7k72ZowzKdcP2LOeBifh63ZQGt.H8Q8ASXmPK5o2rEOaB2OZ2BjIsGkekBB6VyHbtRAwACWnHph9zHoxRiFI2


EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.EDR Inc.
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    4  NR   NR    NR      1    3 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-VSQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROLS

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000RESPONSE

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ENVIROSTOR

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

   14  NR   NR      6      2    6 0.500LUST

TC6029600.2s   Page 4
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
    2  NR   NR      2      0    0 0.500CPS-SLIC
    8  NR   NR      4      0    4 0.500HIST LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    4  NR   NR    NR      0    4 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WMUDS/SWAT
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHAULERS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HIST Cal-Sites
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SCH
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL
   12  NR   NR    NR      1   11 0.250CERS HAZ WASTE
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Toxic Pits
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PFAS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    3  NR   NR    NR      0    3 0.250SWEEPS UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      0    3 0.250HIST UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250CA FID UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      0    3 0.250CERS TANKS

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMCS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

   17  NR   NR    NR      8    9 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CA BOND EXP. PLAN
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500Cortese
   29  NR   NR    NR      4   25 0.250CUPA Listings
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    2  NR   NR    NR      0    2 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEMI
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPENF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHAZNET
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICE
    6  NR   NR      4      0    2 0.500HIST CORTESE
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HWP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HWT
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MWMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPEST LIC
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PROC
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Notify 65
    6  NR   NR    NR      3    3 0.250HAZMAT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC GEO
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WASTEWATER PITS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPWDS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WIP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMILITARY PRIV SITES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPROJECT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPWDR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCIWQS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNON-CASE INFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPOTHER OIL GAS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPROD WATER PONDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSAMPLING POINT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPWELL STIM PROJ
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMINES MRDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHWTS

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    3  NR   NR    NR    NR    3 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    5  NR   NR    NR    NR    5 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LUST

  121    0    0   16   19   86    0- Totals --
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Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    -122.03271Longitude:
                    37.29425Latitude:
                    Santa Clara County Environmental HealthPermitting Agency:
                    Not reportedFacility ID:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                    1699 S DE ANZA BLAddress:
                    VIKHAR VALEROName:

UST:

66 ft. Site 1 of 38 in cluster A
0.013 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
306 ft.

 

< 1/8 CUPERTINO, CA  95014
SE 1699 S DE ANZA BL    N/A
A1 USTVIKHAR VALERO U004266679

                    43-0295Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    43Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:
                    CUPERTINO, CACity,State,Zip:
                    1699 SARATOGA SUNNYVALEedr_fadd1:
                    CHEVRONedr_fname:

HIST CORTESE:

66 ft. Site 2 of 38 in cluster A
0.013 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
306 ft.

 

< 1/8 CUPERTINO, CA  
SE 1699 SARATOGA SUNNYVALE    N/A
A2 HIST CORTESECHEVRON S105027653

                         1699 S. DE ANZA BLVDAddress:
                                             Not reportedName:

CHMIRS:

                              Underground Storage TankCERS Description:
                              10347295CERS ID:
                              169138Site ID:
                              CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                              1699 S DE ANZA BLAddress:
                              VIKHAR VALEROName:

CERS TANKS:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10347295CERS ID:
                              169138Site ID:
                              CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                              1699 S DE ANZA BLAddress:
                              VIKHAR VALEROName:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

HWTS
CERS

66 ft. HAZNETSite 3 of 38 in cluster A
0.013 mi. CUPA Listings

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
306 ft.

 

< 1/8 CHMIRSCUPERTINO, CA  95014
SE CERS TANKS1699 S DE ANZA BLVD    N/A
A3 CERS HAZ WASTECHEVRON STATION NO 94818 S112347120
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedEvacuations:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #3:
                                             Not reportedSubstance #2:
                                             Not reportedUnknown:
                                             34Quantity Released:
                                             GasolineSubstance:
                                             Not reportedE Date:
                                             Not reportedSite Type:
                                             YesContained:
                                             Not reportedAmount:
                                             Santa Clara County Department of Environmental HealthAdmin Agency:
                                             03/28/2018Incident Date:
                                             Santa Clara County Fire DepartmentAgency:
                                             2018Year:
                                             2244Date/Time:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Gal(s)Measure:
                                             PETROLEUMType:
                                             Not reportedOther:
                                             Not reportedMeasure:
                                             Not reportedType:
                                             Not reportedWhat Happened:
                                             Not reportedContainment:
                                             Station PersonnelCleanup By:
                                             Service StationSpill Site:
                                             Not reportedWaterway:
                                             NoWaterway Involved:
                                             Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                                             Not reportedReport Date:
                                             Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                                             Not reportedCompany Name:
                                             Not reportedCA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle State:
                                             Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                                             Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                             Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                             Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                                             Not reportedProperty Management:
                                             Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                                             Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                                             Not reportedTime Completed:
                                             Not reportedTime Notified:
                                             Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                                             Not reportedProperty Use:
                                             Not reportedDate Completed:
                                             Not reportedOES Time:
                                             Not reportedOES Date:
                                             03/29/2018OES notification:
                                             18-2031OES Incident Number:
                                             CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:

CHEVRON STATION NO 94818  (Continued) S112347120
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        1.4595Tons:
                                        Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
                                        H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--NoDisposal Method:
                                        223 - Unspecified oil-containing wasteCA Waste Code:
                                        CAD044003556TSD EPA ID:
                                        CAR000125377Gepaid:
                                        2013Year:

                                        PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
                                        Not reportedMailing Name:
                                        8773866044Telephone:
                                        KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHERContact:
                                        CUPERTINO, CA 950145301City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        1699 S DE ANZA BLVDAddress:
                                        CHEVRON STATION NO 94818Name:

HAZNET:

                    FA0259676Facility ID:
                    PR0380496Record ID:
                    -122.032326Longitude:
                    37.294041Latitude:
                    GENERATES < 100 KG/YRProgram Description:
                    2202PE#:
                    SANTA CLARARegion:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                    1699 S DE ANZA BLAddress:
                    VIKHAR VALEROName:

                    FA0200768Facility ID:
                    PR0317943Record ID:
                    -122.032326Longitude:
                    37.294041Latitude:
                    GENERATES < 100 KG/YRProgram Description:
                    2202PE#:
                    SANTA CLARARegion:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                    1699 S DE ANZA BLAddress:
                    VIKHAR VALEROName:

CUPA SANTA CLARA:

                                             of the emergency shutoff equipment worked.
                                             Per the caller the hose came off a pump and noneDescription:
                                             Not reportedComments:
                                             NoFatals:
                                             NoInjuries:
                                             NoEvacs:
                                             No#3 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             No#2 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             No#1 Vessel >= 300 Tons:
                                             No#3 Pipeline:
                                             No#2 Pipeline:
                                             No#1 Pipeline:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Fatalities:
                                             Not reportedNumber of Injuries:

CHEVRON STATION NO 94818  (Continued) S112347120
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                              Failure to properly manage used oil and/or fuel filters in accordanceViolation Description:
                              Section(s) 25250.22
                              HSC 6.5 25250.22 - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.5,Citation:
                              03-18-2019Violation Date:
                              VIKHAR VALEROSite Name:
                              169138Site ID:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              Santa Clara County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Not reportedViolation Notes:
                              hazardous waste.
                              disposing of, transporting or offering for transportation any
                              Failure to obtain an Identification Number prior to treating, storing,Violation Description:
                              12, Section(s) 66262.12
                              22 CCR 12 66262.12 - California Code of Regulations, Title 22, ChapterCitation:
                              03-18-2019Violation Date:
                              VIKHAR VALEROSite Name:
                              169138Site ID:

Violations:

                              Chemical Storage FacilitiesCERS Description:
                              10347295CERS ID:
                              169138Site ID:
                              CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                              1699 S DE ANZA BLAddress:
                              VIKHAR VALEROName:

CERS:

                                        Not reportedAdditional Code 5:
                                        Not reportedAdditional Code 4:
                                        Not reportedAdditional Code 3:
                                        Not reportedAdditional Code 2:
                                        Not reportedAdditional Code 1:
                                        GQuantity Unit:
                                        350Waste Quantity:
                                        1.4595Quantity Tons:
                                        Treatment/Reovery (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
                                        H141 - Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--NoDisposal Method:
                                        Not reportedRCRA Code:
                                        223 - Unspecified oil-containing wasteCA Waste Code:
                                        Not reportedTSDF Alt Name:
                                        Not reportedTSDF Alt EPA ID:
                                        RAMOS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICESTrans Name:
                                        CAD044003556TSDF EPA ID:
                                        Not reportedTrans 2 Name:
                                        Not reportedTrans 2 EPA ID:
                                        ICON ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INCTrans Name:
                                        CAL000362980Trans EPA ID:
                                        006868686FLEManifest ID:
                                        20130820Receipt Date:
                                        10/17/2013 22:15:26Creation Date:
                                        20130730Shipment Date:

                                        CAR000125377Gen EPA ID:
                                        2013Year:

Additional Info:

CHEVRON STATION NO 94818  (Continued) S112347120
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                              03-18-2019Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              Santa Clara County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              provided to you and post it on a wall near a telephone.
                              Posted emergency procedures were not observed. Complete the formViolation Notes:
                              numbers.
                              containing the location of emergency equipment, contact names and
                              Failure to post, next to the telephone, Emergency Information (SQG)Violation Description:
                              40, Chapter 1, Section(s) 262.34(d)(5)(ii)
                              40 CFR 1 262.34(d)(5)(ii) - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, TitleCitation:
                              09-06-2013Violation Date:
                              VIKHAR VALEROSite Name:
                              169138Site ID:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              Santa Clara County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              your current EPA ID number (CAL000288045).
                              letter to DTSC providing the correct generator name and address plus
                              previous owner listed on the document. Send a manifest correction
                              name, generator address, and EPA ID number (CAR000125377) from a
                              Manifest 006868686 FLE for waste shipped on 7/30/13 had the generatorViolation Notes:
                              Failure to properly complete the Hazardous Waste manifest.Violation Description:
                              Chapter 12, Section(s) 66262.23(a)
                              22 CCR 12 66262.23(a) - California Code of Regulations, Title 22,Citation:
                              09-06-2013Violation Date:
                              VIKHAR VALEROSite Name:
                              169138Site ID:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              Santa Clara County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              It is unknown how long this condition has existed.
                              . The Used Oil UST Spill Container/Bucket was filled with oily water.Violation Notes:
                              the environment.
                              to air, soil, or surface water which could threaten human health or
                              non-sudden release of hazardous waste or hazardous waste constituents
                              possibility of a fire, explosion, or any unplanned sudden or
                              Failure to maintain and operate the facility to minimize theViolation Description:
                              1, Section(s) 265.31
                              40 CFR 1 265.31 - U.S. Code of Federal Regulations, Title 40, ChapterCitation:
                              03-18-2019Violation Date:
                              VIKHAR VALEROSite Name:
                              169138Site ID:

                              CERSViolation Source:
                              HWViolation Program:
                              Santa Clara County Environmental HealthViolation Division:
                              Hazardous Waste. .
                              date. Either Used Fuel Filters for Recycling, or Contaminated Solid
                              closed container with a proper label, including an accumulation start
                              . The Fuel Filters were not managed properly. Requirements include aViolation Notes:
                              with the requirements.
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                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Fire DepartmentEval Division:
                              Occupancy ID: 1193Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-27-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Fire DepartmentEval Division:
                              Occupancy ID: 1193Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-10-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Fire DepartmentEval Division:
                              Occupancy ID: 1193Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-10-2014Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Fire DepartmentEval Division:
                              Occupancy ID: 1193Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-23-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              [Truncated]
                              we were there. Provide the last three years of records for hazardous
                              Hazardous Waste receipts and or records were available on site while
                              business is in violation of the requirements. Records Review; No
                              as recyclable fuel filters. Either means of managing the filters, the
                              storage enclosure. These are hazardous waste unless they are managed
                              in a position to drain on a absorbent pad on the floor of the waste
                              removed from dispensers recently (time unknown) were observed sitting
                              today as the spill bucket was filled with oily water. Fuel Filters,
                              Facility Review; The volume in the UST is not able to be verified
                              active EPA ID. CERS; The Waste Oil UST is permitted to hold Used Oil.
                              consent to inspect and review of the records. DTSC; The DTSC shows no
                              was contacted on the phone, by the Cashier on site, for us to get
                              2019 Hazardous Waste Generator Permit inspection. Atam Sandhu, Owner
                              We (Jean Nguyen and I) are on site, 1699 S De Anza, Cupertino, for theEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:

CHEVRON STATION NO 94818  (Continued) S112347120

TC6029600.2s   Page 14



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Occupancy ID: 1193Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-27-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Fire DepartmentEval Division:
                              Occupancy ID: 1193Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-20-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Fire DepartmentEval Division:
                              Occupancy ID: 1193Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              07-02-2018Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Fire DepartmentEval Division:
                              Occupancy ID: 1193Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-23-2015Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Fire DepartmentEval Division:
                              Ocupancy ID: 1193Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              06-20-2016Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              available for responding to chemical spills.
                              relocated to the front room near the cashier in order to be readily
                              (RTV). Spill absorbent buried in the rear crowded storage room was
                              chemical soaps and concentrates are waiting to be returned to vendor
                              gallon and 2 x 30 gallon empty drums that previously contained
                              available for use. The trash dumspter was inspected and was OK. 2 x 15
                              and concluded today. 4 fire extinguishers were properly charged and
                              A hazardous waste inspection was started on Wednesday, September 4thEval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              YesViolations Found:
                              09-06-2013Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:
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                              95037Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              Morgan HillAffiliation City:
                              1800 Silverwings courtAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Atam SandhuEntity Name:
                              Property OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              selfEntity Name:
                              Document PreparerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (408) 918-3400Affiliation Phone:
                              95112-2716Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San JoseAffiliation City:
                              1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Santa Clara County Environmental HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              CERSEnf Action Source:
                              HWEnf Action Program:
                              Santa Clara County Environmental HealthEnf Action Division:
                              Not reportedEnf Action Notes:
                              Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of InspectionEnf Action Description:
                              Notice of Violation (Unified Program)Enf Action Type:
                              09-06-2013Enf Action Date:
                              95014Site Zip:
                              CUPERTINOSite City:
                              1699 S DE ANZA BLSite Address:
                              VIKHAR VALEROSite Name:
                              169138Site ID:

Enforcement Action:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HMRRPEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Fire DepartmentEval Division:
                              Occupancy ID: 1193Eval Notes:
                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              07-02-2018Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              USTEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Fire DepartmentEval Division:

CHEVRON STATION NO 94818  (Continued) S112347120

TC6029600.2s   Page 16



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              CupertinoAffiliation City:
                              1800 Silverwings ctAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Atam P SandhuEntity Name:
                              UST Tank OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              95037Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              Morgan HillAffiliation City:
                              1800 Silverwings CourtAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              VIKHAR VALEROEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              CEOEntity Title:
                              Atam SandhuEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (408) 406-3158Affiliation Phone:
                              95037Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              Morgan HillAffiliation City:
                              1800 Silverwings CtAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Atam P SandhuEntity Name:
                              UST Property Owner NameAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (408) 406-3158Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              CEOEntity Title:
                              Atam P SandhuEntity Name:
                              UST Permit ApplicantAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (408) 406-3158Affiliation Phone:
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TC6029600.2s   Page 17



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
                                        WATE DESKMailing Name:
                                        07/03/2014Last Act Date:
                                        03/04/2003Create Date:
                                        06/30/2013Inactive Date:
                                        CAR000125377EPA ID:
                                        CUPERTINO, CA 950145301City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        1699 S DE ANZA BLVDAddress:
                                        CHEVRON STATION NO 94818Name:

HWTS:

                              (408) 406-3158Affiliation Phone:
                              95037Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              Morgan HillAffiliation City:
                              1800 Silverwings CtAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Atam P SandhuEntity Name:
                              UST Tank OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (408) 406-3158Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Atam P SandhuEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (408) 406-3158Affiliation Phone:
                              95037Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              Morgan HillAffiliation City:
                              1800 Silverwings CourtAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Vikhar Inc,Entity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              95037Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              Morgan HillAffiliation City:
                              1800 Silverwings CourtAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Atam SandhuEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (408) 406-3158Affiliation Phone:
                              95037Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:

CHEVRON STATION NO 94818  (Continued) S112347120

TC6029600.2s   Page 18



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        950145301Facility Zip:
                                        CAFacility State:
                                        43Facility County:
                                        CUPERTINOFacility City:
                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                        1699 S DE ANZA BLVDFacility Address:
                                        CHEVRON STATION NO 94818Facility Name:
                                        2013-06-30 00:00:00Inactive Date:
                                        2003-03-04 14:25:35Issued EPA ID Date:
                                        Gasoline Stations with Convenience StoresNAICS Description:
                                        447110NAICS Code:
                                        2011-08-17 14:36:26Create Date:
                                        CAR000125377EPA ID:

                                        950145301Facility Zip:
                                        CAFacility State:
                                        43Facility County:
                                        CUPERTINOFacility City:
                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                        1699 S DE ANZA BLVDFacility Address:
                                        CHEVRON STATION NO 94818Facility Name:
                                        2013-06-30 00:00:00Inactive Date:
                                        2003-03-04 14:25:35Issued EPA ID Date:
                                        Gasoline Stations with Convenience StoresNAICS Description:
                                        44711NAICS Code:
                                        2003-10-23 13:13:52Create Date:
                                        CAR000125377EPA ID:

NAICS:

                                        SAN RAMON, CA 94583City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedContact Address 2:
                                        6101 BOLLINGER CANYON RD.Contact Address:
                                        KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHERContact Name:
                                        SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Owner City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                        PO BOX 6004Owner Address:
                                        CHEVRONOwner Name:
                                        SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:

CHEVRON STATION NO 94818  (Continued) S112347120

                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    PO BOX 6004Contact address:
                    KATHY  NORRIS SLUSHERContact:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    PO BOX 6004Mailing address:
                    CAR000125377EPA ID:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014
                    1699 S DE ANZA BLVDFacility address:
                    CHEVRON STATION NO 94818Facility name:
                    2013-03-13 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

66 ft. Site 4 of 38 in cluster A
0.013 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
306 ft.

 

< 1/8 ECHOCUPERTINO, CA  95014
SE FINDS1699 S DE ANZA BLVD CAR000125377
A4 RCRA NonGen / NLRCHEVRON STATION NO 94818 1006805274
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                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CHEVRON STATION NO 94818Site name:
                    2002-06-17 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    2011-08-18 00:00:00.Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    877-386-6044Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    PO BOX 6004Owner/operator address:
                    CHEVRON USAOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    2011-08-18 00:00:00.Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    KATHY NORRIS SLUSHEROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    NAWTDESK@CHEVRON.COMContact email:
                    877-386-6044Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
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                                   CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                                   1699 S DE ANZA BLVDAddress:
                                   CHEVRON STATION NO 94818Name:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110013308955DFR URL:
                                   110013308955Registry ID:
                                   1006805274Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

Environmental Interest/Information System:

          registry_id=110013308955
          http://ofmpub.epa.gov/enviro/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_Facility URL:
          110013308955Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

Hazardous Waste Summary:

CHEVRON STATION NO 94818  (Continued) 1006805274

                                                            Automotive Maintenance Services2004     A & A SMOG
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2003     KREGERS CHEVRON INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2003     KREGER ENTERPRISES INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2002     KREGERS CHEVRON INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2002     KREGER ENTERPRISES INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2001     KREGERS CHEVRON INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2001     KREGER ENTERPRISES INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2000     KREGERS CHEVRON INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1999     KREGERS CHEVRON INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1998     KREGERS CHEVRON INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1997     KREGERS CHEVRON INC
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1996     KREGERS CHEVRON
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

66 ft. Site 5 of 38 in cluster A
0.013 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
306 ft.

 

< 1/8 CUPERTINO, CA  95014
SE 1699 DEANZA BLVD    N/A
A5 EDR Hist AutoKREGERS CHEVRON INC 1020876915
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                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2014     VIKHAR VALERO GAS
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations, NEC2014     VALERO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2013     VALERO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2013     VIKHAR VALERO GAS
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2012     VIKHAR VALERO GAS
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2012     VALERO
                                                            Automotive Maintenance Services2012     A & A SMOG
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2011     VALERO
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2011     VIKHAR VALERO GAS
                                                            Automotive Maintenance Services2011     A & A SMOG
                                                            Automotive Maintenance Services2010     A & A SMOG
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2010     VIKHAR VALERO GAS
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2009     VIKHAR VALERO GAS
                                                            Automotive Maintenance Services2009     A & A SMOG
                                                            Automotive Maintenance Services2008     A & A SMOG
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2008     SANDHU ATAM
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2008     VIKHAR VALERO GAS
                                                            Automotive Maintenance Services2007     A & A SMOG
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2007     VIKHAR VALERO GAS
                                                            Automotive Maintenance Services2006     A & A SMOG
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2006     VIKHAR VALERO GAS
                                                            Automotive Maintenance Services2005     A & A SMOG

KREGERS CHEVRON INC  (Continued) 1020876915

                    -122.0313289Longitude:
                    37.2956026Latitude:
                    CAMPBELL,CUPERTINO,LOS GATOS,MORGAN HILLPermitting Agency:
                    37Facility ID:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                    1699 SARATOGA- SUNNYVALE RDAddress:
                    CHEVRON SERVICE STATION #94818Name:

UST:

66 ft. Site 6 of 38 in cluster A
0.013 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
306 ft.

 

< 1/8 CUPERTINO, CA  95014
SE 1699 SARATOGA- SUNNYVALE RD    N/A
A6 USTCHEVRON SERVICE STATION #94818 U003976744

                              Routine done by local agencyEval Type:
                              NoViolations Found:
                              03-14-2017Eval Date:
                              Compliance Evaluation InspectionEval General Type:

Evaluation:

                              Hazardous Waste GeneratorCERS Description:
                              10349023CERS ID:
                              12734Site ID:
                              CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                              20555 PROSPECT RDAddress:
                              BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUPName:

CERS HAZ WASTE:

68 ft. Site 7 of 38 in cluster A
0.013 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
308 ft.

 

< 1/8 HWTSCUPERTINO, CA  95014
South CUPA Listings20555 PROSPECT RD    N/A
A7 CERS HAZ WASTEBLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUP S109423766
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              95014Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              CUPERTINOAffiliation City:
                              20555 PROSPECT RDAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Mailing AddressEntity Name:
                              Facility Mailing AddressAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (408) 996-9339Affiliation Phone:
                              95014Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              CupertinoAffiliation City:
                              20555 Prospect AvenueAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BHMCAEntity Name:
                              Property OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUPEntity Name:
                              Parent CorporationAffiliation Type Desc:

Affiliation:

                              -122.033210Longitude:
                              37.294240Latitude:
                              Center of a facility or station.Ref Point Type Desc:
                              Not reportedCoord Name:
                              10349023Program ID:
                              HWGEnv Int Type Code:
                              BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUPFacility Name:
                              12734Site ID:

Coordinates:

                              CERSEval Source:
                              HWEval Program:
                              Santa Clara County Environmental HealthEval Division:
                              Procedures template was provided and posted during inspection.
                              during inspection: Emergency information was not posted. Emergency
                              EPA ID# CAL000420050 is active The following violations were corrected
                              waste management Disposal records were reviewed and are in good order
                              are inspected weekly Employees are thoroughly familiar with hazardous
                              purpose wipes 1 steam autoclave on site for sanitizing Container areas
                              traditional x rays Surfaces are disinfected using Clorox general
                              solutions 1 x 1 quart RCRA waste container (empty) Facility uses
                              containers on site: 1 x 5 gallon container of waste photographic
                              medical office with a small pharmacy. Observed the following waste
                              On site to conduct a routine hazardous waste inspection. Facility is aEval Notes:

BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUP  (Continued) S109423766
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    2202PE#:
                    SANTA CLARARegion:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                    20555 PROSPECT RDAddress:
                    BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUPName:

CUPA SANTA CLARA:

                              (408) 996-9339Affiliation Phone:
                              95014Affiliation Zip:
                              United StatesAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              CUPERTINOAffiliation City:
                              20555 PROSPECT RDAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUPEntity Name:
                              Legal OwnerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              95014Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              CupertinoAffiliation City:
                              20555 Prospect AvenueAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Kathleen SmithEntity Name:
                              Environmental ContactAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (408) 996-9339Affiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUPEntity Name:
                              OperatorAffiliation Type Desc:

                              Not reportedAffiliation Phone:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              Not reportedAffiliation State:
                              Not reportedAffiliation City:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Address:
                              Chief Operations OfficerEntity Title:
                              Kathleen SmithEntity Name:
                              Identification SignerAffiliation Type Desc:

                              (408) 918-3400Affiliation Phone:
                              95112-2716Affiliation Zip:
                              Not reportedAffiliation Country:
                              CAAffiliation State:
                              San JoseAffiliation City:
                              1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300Affiliation Address:
                              Not reportedEntity Title:
                              Santa Clara County Environmental HealthEntity Name:
                              CUPA DistrictAffiliation Type Desc:

BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUP  (Continued) S109423766
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        95014Facility Zip:
                                        CAFacility State:
                                        43Facility County:
                                        CUPERTINOFacility City:
                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                        20555 PROSPECT RDFacility Address:
                                        BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUPFacility Name:
                                        Not reportedInactive Date:
                                        2016-09-02 15:23:38Issued EPA ID Date:
                                        Freestanding Ambulatory Surgical and Emergency CentersNAICS Description:
                                        621493NAICS Code:
                                        2016-09-02 15:23:38Create Date:
                                        CAL000420050EPA ID:

NAICS:

                                        CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedContact Address 2:
                                        20555 PROSPECT RDContact Address:
                                        KATHLEEN SMITHContact Name:
                                        CUPERTINO, CA 95014Owner City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                        20555 PROSPECT RDOwner Address:
                                        SHELDON ZITMANOwner Name:
                                        CUPERTINO, CA 95014Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                        20555 PROSPECT RDMailing Address:
                                        Not reportedMailing Name:
                                        10/08/2018Last Act Date:
                                        09/02/2016Create Date:
                                        Not reportedInactive Date:
                                        CAL000420050EPA ID:
                                        CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        20555 PROSPECT RDAddress:
                                        BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUPName:

HWTS:

                    FA0200883Facility ID:
                    PR0315498Record ID:
                    -122.033141Longitude:
                    37.294057Latitude:
                    GENERATES < 100 KG/YRProgram Description:

BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUP  (Continued) S109423766

                    20555 PROSPECT RDContact address:
                    KATHLEEN  SMITHContact:
                    CAL000363834EPA ID:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014
                    20555 PROSPECT RDFacility address:
                    SHELDON ZITMAN MD/B SOFIA JALILIE MDFacility name:
                    2011-05-20 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

68 ft. Site 8 of 38 in cluster A
0.013 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
308 ft.

 

< 1/8 CUPERTINO, CA  95014
South 20555 PROSPECT RD CAL000363834
A8 RCRA NonGen / NLRSHELDON ZITMAN MD/B SOFIA JALILIE MD 1024829822
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              YesTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    OtherLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    408-996-9339Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014
                    20555 PROSPECT RDOwner/operator address:
                    KATHLEEN SMITHOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    OtherLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    408-996-9339Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014
                    20555 PROSPECT RDOwner/operator address:
                    SHELDON ZITMAN MD/B SOFIA JALILIEOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    SAMFPKS@YAHOO.COMContact email:
                    408-996-9339Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014-0000

SHELDON ZITMAN MD/B SOFIA JALILIE MD  (Continued) 1024829822
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    FA0250963Facility ID:
                    PR0315555Record ID:
                    -122.033141Longitude:
                    37.294057Latitude:
                    SILVER WASTE ONLY <100 KG/MOProgram Description:
                    2271PE#:
                    SANTA CLARARegion:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014City,State,Zip:
                    20555 PROSPECT RD DAddress:
                    ARNOLD R HENDERSON DDSName:

CUPA SANTA CLARA:

68 ft. Site 9 of 38 in cluster A
0.013 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
308 ft.

 

< 1/8 CUPERTINO, CA  95014
South 20555 PROSPECT RD D    N/A
A9 CUPA ListingsARNOLD R HENDERSON DDS S121471739

                    408-996-1603Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014
                    20555 PROSPECT RDOwner/operator address:
                    KATHLEEN SMITHOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    OtherLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    408-996-1603Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014
                    20555 PROSPECT RDOwner/operator address:
                    SHELDON ZITMANOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    BLUEHILLSMEDICALGROUP@GMAIL.COMContact email:
                    408-996-1603Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact country:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014
                    20555 PROSPECT RDContact address:
                    KATHLEEN  SMITHContact:
                    CAL000420050EPA ID:
                    CUPERTINO, CA 95014
                    20555 PROSPECT RDFacility address:
                    BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUPFacility name:
                    2016-09-02 00:00:00.0Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

68 ft. Site 10 of 38 in cluster A
0.013 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
308 ft.

 

< 1/8 CUPERTINO, CA  95014
South 20555 PROSPECT RD CAL000420050
A10 RCRA NonGen / NLRBLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUP 1024856295
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              YesTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    OtherLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:

BLUE HILLS MEDICAL GROUP  (Continued) 1024856295

                    SAN JOSEMailing City:
                    Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                    1628 S SARATOGA BLVDMailing Address 1:
                    MUNIR AHNEDMailing Name:
                    4082572666Contact Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact Address 2:
                    1628 S SARATOGA BLVDContact Address:
                    MUNIR AHNEDContact Name:
                    4082572666Owner Telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    1628 S SARATOGA BLVDOwner Address:
                    SILICATE VALLEY ENTERPRISEOwner Name:
                    Not reportedFacility Addr2:
                    06/30/2004Inactive Date:
                    NoFacility Active:
                    07/08/2003Create Date:
                    Power Laundries, Family and CommercialSIC Description:
                    7211SIC Code:
                    Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description:
                    81232NAICS Code:
                    CAL000272950EPA Id:
                    SAN JOSE, CA 951290000City,State,Zip:
                    1628 S SARATOGA BLVDAddress:
                    SWIFT CLEANERSName:

DRYCLEANERS:

128 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster B
0.024 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
300 ft.

 

< 1/8 SAN JOSE, CA  95129
ENE HWTS1628 S SARATOGA BLVD    N/A
B11 DRYCLEANERSSWIFT CLEANERS S106077117
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

NAICS:

                                        SAN JOSE, CA 951290000City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedContact Address 2:
                                        1628 S SARATOGA SUNNYVALE RDContact Address:
                                        JOSEPH CHANGContact Name:
                                        SAN JOSE, CA 951290000Owner City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                        1628 S SARATOGA SUNNYVALE RDOwner Address:
                                        JOSEPH CHANGOwner Name:
                                        SAN JOSE, CA 951290000Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                        1628 S SARATOGA SUNNYVALE RDMailing Address:
                                        Not reportedMailing Name:
                                        04/23/2009Last Act Date:
                                        08/09/2006Create Date:
                                        06/30/2008Inactive Date:
                                        CAL000310038EPA ID:
                                        SAN JOSE, CA 95129City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        1628 S SARATOGA SUNNYVALE RDAddress:
                                        SWIFT CLEANERS LLCName:

HWTS:

                    2Region Code:
                    Not reportedOwner Fax:
                    951290000Mailing Zip:
                    CAMailing State:
                    SAN JOSEMailing City:
                    Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                    1628 S SARATOGA SUNNYVALE RDMailing Address 1:
                    Not reportedMailing Name:
                    4082570770Contact Telephone:
                    Not reportedContact Address 2:
                    1628 S SARATOGA SUNNYVALE RDContact Address:
                    JOSEPH CHANGContact Name:
                    4082570770Owner Telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                    1628 S SARATOGA SUNNYVALE RDOwner Address:
                    JOSEPH CHANGOwner Name:
                    Not reportedFacility Addr2:
                    06/30/2008Inactive Date:
                    NoFacility Active:
                    08/09/2006Create Date:
                    Power Laundries, Family and CommercialSIC Description:
                    7211SIC Code:
                    Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description:
                    81232NAICS Code:
                    CAL000310038EPA Id:
                    SAN JOSE, CA 95129City,State,Zip:
                    1628 S SARATOGA SUNNYVALE RDAddress:
                    SWIFT CLEANERS LLCName:

                    2Region Code:
                    Not reportedOwner Fax:
                    951290000Mailing Zip:
                    CAMailing State:

SWIFT CLEANERS  (Continued) S106077117
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                        951290000Facility Zip:
                                        CAFacility State:
                                        43Facility County:
                                        SAN JOSEFacility City:
                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                        1628 S SARATOGA BLVDFacility Address:
                                        SWIFT CLEANERSFacility Name:
                                        2004-06-30 00:00:00Inactive Date:
                                        2003-07-08 10:10:45Issued EPA ID Date:
                                        Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description:
                                        81232NAICS Code:
                                        2003-07-08 10:10:45Create Date:
                                        CAL000272950EPA ID:

NAICS:

                                        SAN JOSE, CA 951290000City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedContact Address 2:
                                        1628 S SARATOGA BLVDContact Address:
                                        MUNIR AHNEDContact Name:
                                        SAN JOSE, CA 951290000Owner City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedOwner Address 2:
                                        1628 S SARATOGA BLVDOwner Address:
                                        SILICATE VALLEY ENTERPRISEOwner Name:
                                        SAN JOSE, CA 951290000Mailing City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedMailing Address 2:
                                        1628 S SARATOGA BLVDMailing Address:
                                        MUNIR AHNEDMailing Name:
                                        11/09/2004Last Act Date:
                                        07/08/2003Create Date:
                                        06/30/2004Inactive Date:
                                        CAL000272950EPA ID:
                                        SAN JOSE, CA 951290000City,State,Zip:
                                        Not reportedAddress 2:
                                        1628 S SARATOGA BLVDAddress:
                                        SWIFT CLEANERSName:

                                        95129Facility Zip:
                                        CAFacility State:
                                        43Facility County:
                                        SAN JOSEFacility City:
                                        Not reportedFacility Address 2:
                                        1628 S SARATOGA SUNNYVALE RDFacility Address:
                                        SWIFT CLEANERS LLCFacility Name:
                                        2008-06-30 00:00:00Inactive Date:
                                        2006-08-09 08:24:17Issued EPA ID Date:
                                        Drycleaning and Laundry Services (except Coin-Operated)NAICS Description:
                                        81232NAICS Code:
                                        2006-08-09 08:24:17Create Date:
                                        CAL000310038EPA ID:

SWIFT CLEANERS  (Continued) S106077117
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